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RED DIRECTIVE

Frequency range | 2.412 - 2.472 GHz | Max.

Antenna gain | 3.5 dBi
Max. radio transmission power | <15.6 dBm
Wi-Fi compatibility: Wi-Fi Certified TM 2.4GHz.
WPA2 TM - Personal External accessories not included.

Wi-Fi range:
25m

Power supply: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz.
Adapter output: USB-A,DC5V, 1.0 A,5 W
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EN - Description

1. Speaker

2. Microphone, captures sound for your video

3. Status light

Blue light solid on: system setup

Blue light blinking fast: waiting for the pairing

Blue violet light blinking slowly: waiting for the WiFi connection

Blue light off: connection succeed

4. Reset, press and hold the reset button for 5 seconds to reset the camera
(if you have modified the settings, they will return to factory defaults).
5.Power: DC5V +/- 5%

6. 0pen lid to remove food residues

DE - Beschreibung

1. Sprecher

2. Mikrofon, nimmt den Ton fiir Ihr Video auf

3. Statusleuchte

Blaues Licht leuchtet dauerhaft: Systemeinrichtung

Blaues Licht blinkt schnell: Warten auf die Kopplung

Blau-violettes Licht blinkt langsam: Warten auf die WLAN-Verbindung
Blaues Licht aus: Verbindung erfolgreich

4. Zuriicksetzen: Halten Sie die Reset-Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um
die Kamera zuriickzusetzen (wenn Sie die Einstellungen geédndert haben,
werden sie auf die Werkseinstellungen zuriickgesetzt).

5. Leistung: DC5V+/-5%

6. Deckel 6ffnen, um Speisereste zu entfernen

BG - Onucanme

1.ToBoputen

2. MukpodoH, ynassi 38yK 3a BaleTO BUEO

3. MHamkaTop 3a CbCTOsIHMETO

CBeTY CUHS CBET/IMHA: CUCTEMHA HAaCTPOika

CuHsiTa cBeT/IMHA MUra 6bP30: Yaka ce CABOSIBAHETO

CuHsi BUOneToBa cBeTIMHa MUra 6aBHo: Yaka ce WiFi Bpb3ka

CuHsiTa CBET/IMHA € M3K/II0YeHa: Bpb3KaTa e ycnelHa

4.Hynupaiite, HaTUCHeTe 1 3a[ipbXTe ByTOHA 33 HyNMpaHe 3a 5 cekyHay,
3a/ja HynMpare kamepara (aKko CTe IPOMEHUNN HACTPOIIKNTE, Te e ce
BbPHAT KbM pabpuyHNTE HACTPOIKM N0 N0APa36MpaHe).

5. MowHoct: DC5V +/-5%

6. 0TBOpeTE Kanaka, 3a 1a 0TCTPaHNUTe OCTATbLUTE OT XpaHa

CZ - Popis

1. Mluvei

2. Mikrofon, zachycuje zvuk pro vade video

3.Stavova kontrolka

Sviti modra kontrolka: nastaveni systému

Modré svétlo rychle blika: ¢eka se na sparovani

Modré fialové svétlo pomalu blika: ¢eka se na pripojeni WiFi

Modré svétlo nesviti: pripojeni bylo ispésné

4. Resetujte, stisknéte a podrte tlacitko reset po dobu 5 sekund, abyste
resetovali kameru (pokud jste upravili nastaveni, vrati se do tovarniho
nastaveni).

5. Napajeni: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Otevrete viko, abyste odstranili zbytky jidla



DA - Beskrivelse

1. Hgjttaler

2. Mikrofon, optager lyd til din video

3. Statuslys

Blat lys konstant teendt: systemopsatning

Blat lys blinker hurtigt: venter pa parringen

Blat violet lys blinker langsomt: venter pa WiFi-forbindelsen

Blat lys slukket: forbindelsen lykkes

4. Nulstil, tryk og hold nulstillingsknappen nede i 5 sekunder for at nulstille
kameraet (hvis du har ndret indstillingerne, vender de tilbage til
fabriksindstillingerne).

5.Strgm: DC5V +/-5%

6. Abn laget for at fjerne madrester

EE - Kirjeldus

1. Kélar

2. Mikrofon, jaddvustab teie video jaoks heli

3. Olekutuli

Sinine tuli poleb pidevalt: siisteemi seadistamine

Sinine tuli vilgub kiiresti: sidumise ootel

Sinine violetne tuli vilgub aeglaselt: WiFi-iihenduse ootamine

Sinine tuli kustub: Gihendus 6nnestus

4. Lahtestage, kaamera lahtestamiseks vajutage ja hoidke l&htestamis-
nuppu 5 sekundit all (kui olete satteid muutnud, naasevad need tehase
vaikeseadetele).

Véimsus: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Avage toidujaakide eemaldamiseks kaas

ES - Descripcion

1. Orador

2. Micréfono, captura sonido para tu video

3.Luz de estado

Luz azul fija: configuracion del sistema

Luz azul que parpadea rapidamente: esperando el emparejamiento

Luz azul violeta parpadeando lentamente: esperando la conexion WiFi
Luz azul apagada: conexion exitosa

4. Reiniciar, mantenga presionado el botén de reinicio durante 5 segundos
parareiniciar la camara (si ha modificado la configuracion, volveran alos
valores predeterminados de fabrica).

5. Potencia: CC5V +/-5%

6. Abra la tapa para eliminar los residuos de comida.

FI - Kuvaus

1. Kaiutin

2. Mikrofoni tallentaa aanen videollesi

3.Tilavalo

Sininen valo palaa jatkuvasti: jarjestelman asennus

Sininen valo vilkkuu nopeasti: Odotetaan pariliitosta
Sininen violetti valo vilkkuu hitaasti: odottaa WiFi-yhteytta
Sininen valo ei pala: yhteys onnistui

4. Nollaa, pida nollauspainiketta painettuna 5 sekunnin ajan
palauttaaksesi kameran alkuasetukset (jos olet muuttanut asetuksia, ne
palautuvat tehdasasetuksiin).

5.Teho: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Avaa kansi poistaaksesi ruokajaamat




FR - Description

1. Haut-parleur

2. Microphone, capture le son pour votre vidéo

3.Voyant d'état

Lumiére bleue allumée : configuration du systéme

Lumiére bleue clignotant rapidement : attente de I'appairage

Voyant bleu violet clignotant lentement : attente de la connexion WiFi
Lumiére bleue éteinte : connexion réussie

4. Réinitialisez, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de réinitialisation pendant 5
secondes pour réinitialiser la caméra (si vous avez modifié les paramétres,
ils reviendront aux parameétres d'usine par défaut).

5. Alimentation: DC5V +/-5%

6. Ouvrez le couvercle pour éliminer les résidus alimentaires

GR - Nepypaen

1. Hyeio

2. MIKpO®WVO, Kataypd@el X0 Yla To Bivied oag

3. Auxvia kataotaong

Mm\e 6TaBepd avappévo: pUBUION CUCTHHATOG

MmAe @w¢ mou avaPooPrivel ypriyopa: avapovi yia m oueuén
Mme BroAeti pwg mou avaBooPrivel apyd: avapovi ylatn
ouvdeon WiFi

MmAe @w¢ oBNoTO: N CUVEEDN EMTUXAG

4. Emava@épeTe, MaTAOTE KAl KPATHOTE TATNHEVO TO KOUUTT
EMAVAPOPAC YIa 5 SEUTEPONETTA YIA VA EMAVAPEPETE TNV KAUEPT
(av éxeTe TpomomnoloeL TIC puUBiTELS, Ba EMOTPEPOLV OTIG
£PYOOTACIAKES IPOEMAOYEC).

5.lox0¢: DC5V +/-5%

6. AVOI&TE TO KAMAKI YIA VA AQAIPECETE TA UTOAEIPUATA TPOPWY

HR - Opis

1. Govornik

2. Mikrofon, snima zvuk za vas video

3. Statusno svjetlo

Plavo svjetlo stalno svijetli: postavljanje sustava

Plavo svjetlo brzo treperi: ¢eka se uparivanje

Plavo ljubicasto svjetlo koje polako treperi: ceka se WiFi veza
Plavo svjetlo iskljuceno: veza uspjela

4. Resetirajte, pritisnite i drZite tipku za resetiranje 5 sekundi za
resetiranje kamere (ako ste promijenili postavke, vratit ¢e se na tvornicke
postavke).

5.Snaga: DC5V +/-5%

6. Otvorite poklopac kako biste uklonili ostatke hrane

HU - Leiras

1. Hangszoré

2. Mikrofon, hangot régzit a videéhoz

3. Allapotjelzé lampa

Folyamatos kék fény: rendszerbeallitas

Gyorsan villogé kék fény: varakozas a parositasra

Kék, lila fény lassan villog: var a WiFi kapcsolatra

Kék fény nem vilagit: a csatlakozas sikeriilt

4. Reset, nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a reset gombot 5 masodpercig a
kamera alaphelyzetbe allitasahoz (ha mddositotta a beallitasokat, azok
visszaallnak a gyari alapértékekre).

5. Teljesitmény: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Nyissa ki a fedelet az ételmaradékok eltavolitasahoz



IT - Descrizione

1. Altoparlante

2. Microfono, cattura l'audio per il tuo video

3. Spia di stato

Luce blu fissa: configurazione del sistema

Luce blu lampeggiante velocemente: in attesa dell'accoppiamento

Luce blu violalampeggiante lentamente: in attesa della connessione WiFi
Luce blu spenta: connessione riuscita

4. Ripristina, tieni premuto il pulsante di ripristino per 5 secondi per
ripristinare la fotocamera (se hai modificato le impostazioni, torneranno ai
valori predefiniti di fabbrica).

5. Alimentazione: CC5V +/- 5%

6. Aprire il coperchio per rimuovere i residui di cibo

LT - ApraSymas

1. Garsiakalbis

2. Mikrofonas, fiksuoja garsa jisy vaizdo jradui

3. Busenos lemputé

Sviecia nuolat mélyna 3viesa: sistemos saranka

Mélyna Sviesa mirksi greitai: laukiama susiejimo

Létai mirksi mélyna violetiné lemputé: laukiama WiFi rysio
Mélyna lemputé nedega: ry3ys pavyko

4.18 naujo nustatykite, paspauskite ir 5 sekundes palaikykite nuspaude
atstatymo mygtuka, kad i$ naujo nustatytumeéte fotoaparata (jei
pakeitéte nustatymus, jie gr3 j gamyklinius nustatymus).

5. Galia: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Atidarykite dangtj, kad pasalintuméte maisto likucius

LV - Apraksts

1. Skalrunis

2. Mikrofons, tver skanu jasu video

3. Statusa indikators

Nepartraukti deg zila gaisma: sistémas iestatisana

Zila gaisma atri mirgo: gaida savieno3anu pari

Léni mirgo zila violeta gaisma: gaida WiFi savienojumu

Zila gaisma izslégta: savienojums ir izdevies

4. Atiestatiet, nospiediet un 5 sekundes turiet atiestatisanas pogu, lai
atiestatitu kameru (ja esat mainijis iestatijumus, tie atgriezisies uz
rapnicas nokluséjuma iestatijumiem).

5. Jauda: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Atveriet vaku, lai nonemtu partikas atliekas

NL - Beschrijving

1. Spreker

2. Microfoon, legt geluid vast voor uw video

3. Statuslampje

Blauw lampje brandt continu: systeemconfiguratie

Blauw licht dat snel knippert: wachtend op de koppeling

Blauwviolet licht dat langzaam knippert: wachtend op de WiFi-verbinding
Blauw lampje uit: verbinding gelukt

4. Reset, houd de resetknop 5 seconden ingedrukt om de camera te
resetten (als u de instellingen heeft gewijzigd, worden deze teruggezet
naar de fabrieksinstellingen).

5.Vermogen: DC5V +/- 5%

6.0pen het deksel om voedselresten te verwijderen



NO - Beskrivelse

1. Hpyttaler

2. Mikrofon, fanger opp lyd for videoen din

3. Statuslys

Blatt lys lyser konstant: systemoppsett

Blatt lys blinker raskt: venter pa sammenkoblingen

Blatt fiolett lys blinker sakte: venter pa WiFi-tilkoblingen

Blatt lys av: tilkoblingen lykkes

4. Tilbakestill, trykk og hold tilbakestillingsknappen i 5 sekunder for &
tilbakestille kameraet (hvis du har endret innstillingene, vil de ga tilbake til
fabrikkinnstillingene).

5.Strgm: DC5V +/-5%

6. Apne lokket for & fjerne matrester

PL - Opis

1. Gtosnik

2. Mikrofon przechwytuje dzwigk do Twojego filmu

3.Lampka stanu

Swieci sig niebieska dioda: konfiguracja systemu

Niebieskie $wiatto miga szybko: oczekiwanie na parowanie
Niebiesko-fioletowe $wiatto miga powoli: oczekiwanie na potgczenie Wi-Fi
Niebieskie $wiatto wytaczone: potaczenie powiodto sie

4. Resetuj, nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk reset przez 5 sekund, aby
zresetowac kamere (jesli modyfikowates ustawienia, powrdca one do
ustawien fabrycznych).

5.Moc:DC5V +/-5%

6. 0tworz pokrywe, aby usunaé resztki jedzenia

PT - Descrigéo

1. Palestrante

2. Microfone, captura som para o seu video

3. Luz de status

Luz azul acesa: configuragao do sistema

Luz azul piscando rapidamente: aguardando o emparelhamento

Luz azul violeta piscando lentamente: aguardando a conexao WiFi
Luz azul apagada: conexao bem-sucedida

4. Reinicialize, pressione e segure o botao reset por 5 segundos para
redefinir a camera (se vocé modificou as configuragées, elas retornardo
aos padrdes de fabrica).

5. Poténcia: CC5V +/-5%

6. Abraatampa para remover residuos de alimentos

RO - Descriere

1. Difuzor

2. Microfon, capteaza sunetul pentru videoclipul dvs

3.Lumina de stare

Lumina albastra continua aprinsa: configurarea sistemului

Lumina albastra clipeste rapid: se asteapta imperecherea

Lumina albastra violeta care clipeste incet: se asteapta conexiunea WiFi
Lumina albastra stinsa: conexiune reusita

4. Resetati, apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de resetare timp de 5
secunde pentru a reseta camera (daca ati modificat setarile, acestea vor
reveni la valorile implicite din fabrica).

5. Putere: DC5V +/-5%

6. Deschideti capacul pentru aindeparta reziduurile alimentare



SV - Beskrivning

1. Hégtalare

2. Mikrofon, fangar ljud fér din video

3. Statuslampa

Blatt ljus lyser med fast sken: systeminstallning

Blatt ljus blinkar snabbt: vantar pa ihopkopplingen

Blatt violett ljus blinkar langsamt: vantar pa WiFi-anslutningen
BIatt ljus sléckt: anslutningen lyckas

4. Aterstll, tryck och hallin aterstallningsknappen i 5 sekunder for att
aterstalla kameran (om du har dndrat installningarna atergar de till
fabriksinstallningarna).

5.5tr6m: DC5V +/-5%

6.Oppna locket for att ta bort matrester

S| - Opis

1. Zvocnik

2. Mikrofon, zajema zvok za vas video

3. Lucka stanja

Modra lucka sveti: nastavitev sistema

Modra lucka hitro utripa: ¢akanje na seznanitev

Modra vijoli¢na lu¢ka pocasi utripa: ¢akanje na povezavo WiFi
Modra lu¢ka ne sveti: povezava uspela

4. Ponastavite, pritisnite in drzite gumb za ponastavitev 5 sekund, da
ponastavite kamero (¢e ste spremenili nastavitve, se bodo vrnile na
tovarniske nastavitve).

5. Napajanje: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Odprite pokrov, da odstranite ostanke hrane

SK - Popis

1. Hovorca

2. Mikrofén, zachytava zvuk pre vase video

3.Stavové svetlo

Svieti modré svetlo: nastavenie systému

Modré svetlo rychlo blika: ¢aka sa na sparovanie

Modrofialové svetlo pomaly blika: ¢aka sa na pripojenie Wi-Fi
Modré svetlo nesvieti: pripojenie Gispesné

4. Resetuijte, stlacte a podrzte tlacidlo Reset na 5 sekiind, aby ste
resetovali kameru (ak ste upravili nastavenia, vratia sa na predvolené
vyrobné nastavenia).

5. Napajanie: DC5V +/- 5%

6. Otvorte veko, aby ste odstranili zvysky jedla

TR - Agiklama

1. Konugmaci

2. Mikrofon, videonuz icin sesi yakalar

3. Durum is1g1

Mavi igik stirekli yaniyor: sistem kurulumu

Mavi isik hizla yanip soniiyor: eslestirme bekleniyor

Mavi mor 1sik yavasca yanip soniiyor: WiFi baglantisi bekleniyor

Mavi isik kapali: baglanti basarili

4.Sifirlayin, kameray sifirlamak iin sifirlama diigmesini 5 saniye basil
tutun (ayarlarda degisiklik yaptiysaniz fabrika ayarlarina déneceklerdir).
5. Giig: DC5V +/- %5

6. Yiyecek artiklarini gikarmak igin kapagi agin



m Getting started

—

~

3.

IS

Before you start adding this LSC Smart Connect product, write down the name and
password, including spaces and capital letters, of your WiFi network. Make sure
you have a strong Wi-Fisignal.

Note: This item only works on 2.4GHz WiFi network, not on 5GHz WiFi network. If
you get a message that the product only works on 2.4 GHz networks, then you
need to change your network's Wi-Fi frequency to 2.4 GHz in the settings menu of
the router. Please contact your internet provider for this.

Download the LSC Smart Connect app from the Google Play Store, the Apple Store
or scan the QR code.

Open the app. Are you using the app for the first time? Then follow the instructions
on the screen to create your account.

Click on "+" shown in the upper right corner or "Add Device" and select the device
among the list of products.

Turn the device on. The on/off switch is located at the bottom of the device. You will
hear the prompt tone and the blue indicator light on the front will start blinking.
The device is now in pairing mode.

Input the Wi-Fi password and click “Confirm". Scan the QR Code that appears in
the app with the camera of the device. Hold the QR code at 10-15 cm in front of the
camera. When you hear the prompt tone, follow the on-screen instructions. The
set-up will be completed automatically.

. Reset: You may need to reset the product first. You do this by turning the device off

and back on. Then proceed with step 3. For more information, see our website:
www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Erste Schritte

Bevor Sie anfangen, dieses LSC Smart Connect-Produkt hinzuzufiigen, notieren Sie
sich den Namen und das Kennwort, einschlieRlich Leerzeichen und GroRbuchstaben,
aus Ihrem WLAN-Netzwerk. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ein starkes Wi-Fi-Signal haben.
Hinweis: Dieser Artikel funktioniert nur auf einem 2,4-GHz-WiFi-Netzwerk, einem
nicht 5-GHz-WiFi-Netzwerk. Wenn Sie eine Nachricht erhalten, dass das Produkt
nur auf 2,4 GHz-Netzwerken arbeitet, miissen Sie die Wi-Fi-Frequenz Ihres
Netzwerks im Menii Router-Einstellungen in 2,4 GHz &ndern. Wenden Sie sich an
Ihren Internetanbieter dafiir.

1. Laden Sie die LSC Smart Connect App aus dem Google Play Store, dem Apple Store
herunter oder scannen Sie den QR-Code.

2. Offnen Sie die App. Verwenden Sie die App zum ersten Mal? Folgen Sie dann den
Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um Ihr Konto zu erstellen.

3.Klicken Sie auf das ,+" in der oberen rechten Ecke oder auf ,Gerét hinzufiigen” und
wahlen Sie das Gerét aus der Produktliste aus.

Schalten Sie das Gerit ein. Der Ein-/Ausschalter befindet sich an der Unterseite des
Gerats. Sie horen den Aufforderungston und die blaue Kontrollleuchte auf der
Vorderseite beginnt zu blinken. Das Gerat befindet sich nun im Kopplungsmodus.

Geben Sie das WLAN-Passwort ein und klicken Sie auf ,Bestatigen”. Scannen Sie
den QR-Code, der in der App erscheint, mit der Kamera des Gerats. Halten Sie den
QR-Code im Abstand von 10-15 cm vor die Kamera. Wenn Sie den
Aufforderungston héren, befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm. Die
Einrichtung wird automatisch abgeschlossen.

4. Zuriicksetzen: Mdglicherweise miissen Sie das Produkt zuerst zuriicksetzen. Sie
tun dies, indem Sie das Gerat aus- und wieder einschalten. Fahren Sie dann mit
Schritt 3 fort. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Website:
www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m MpuroTesiMe ce Aa 3anouHeM

Mpenu na 3anoyHete fa ao6asste o3 npoaykT Ha LSC Smart Connect, 3anuwete
VIMETO 1 Napoara, BKJIOYUTENHO MHTEPBANM U TaBHY 6yke, Ha Bawara WiFi
Mpexa. YBepete ce, ye umare cunen Wi-Fi curnan.

3abenexka: Toan enemeHT paboty camo Ha 2,4 GHz WiFi Mpexa, He n Ha 5 GHz
WiFi Mpexa. Ako nonyunte cbobuieHme, Ye NpoayKTbT paboTu camo B 2,4 GHz
Mpexu, Torapa Tpa6sa Aa npomenute Wi-Fi yectorara Ha Bawara Mpexa Ha 2,4
GHz B MeHI0TO € HACTPOIIKY Ha pyTepa. Mons, CBbpXeTe Ce C Balwns UHTEpHET
[0CTaBYMK 32 TOBA.

-

Usternete npunoxenneto LSC Smart Connect ot Google Play Store, Apple Store
unu ckanmpante QR koaa.

N

. OTBOpETE Npunoxexueto. i3non3sare m npunoxenneTo 3a nbpeu nut? Cnep,
TOBa CNefBanTe WHCTPYKLMUUTE Ha eKpaHa, 3a fia Cb3AafieTe CBOA aKayHT.

w

. LLipakHeTe BbpXy "+" B ropHMs ieceH brbn uam Bbpxy “[lo6assiHe Ha yCTporcTBo" 1
n3bepeTe yCTPOACTBOTO OT CIMCBKA C NPOAYKTH.

Bintouete ycTpoitcTBoTo. MpeBKouBaTeNaT 32 BK/IIOYBAHE/U3K/IOUBAHE C&
HaMMpa B A0JIHATa YacT Ha ycTpoiicTeoTo. LLle yyeTe noaKaHsWMs TOH 1 CUHATa
VMH[IMKaTOPHa laMniyKa 0TNPe/ iie 3anoyHe Aa Mura. YCTPOCTBOTO Beye e B
PexXuM Ha C[1BOsIBaHE.

Bueepete naponara 3a Wi-Fi n wpakHete Bbpxy ,[lotBbpxaasane”. Ckanupaiite
QR Koaa, KOATO ce NOSBSBA B MPUNIOXEHNETO, C KaMepaTa Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO.
3appwxTe QR kopa Ha 10-15 cM npep kamepata. Korato uyeTe noaKaHaLLs TOH,
CNlefiBaiiTe MHCTPYKLMMTE Ha ekpaHa. HacTpoiikara e 6b/e 3aBbplueHa
aBTOMATUYHO.

IS

. Hynupane: Moxe aa ce Hanoxv nbpeo Aa Hynupate npoaykTa. [pasure Tosa,
KaTo M3K/IYMTE M BKIIKOUMTE OTHOBO ycTporicTBoTo. Cnie ToBa NpofibxkeTe Che
CTbNKa 3. 3a noBeye MHGOPMALMS BUXKTE HALNS yeBCanT:
www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Zaciname

—-

N

3.

>

NeZ zacnete pridat tento LSC Smart Connect produkt, provedte si pozndmku jména
ahesla, véetné mezer a velkych pismen z vasi sité Wi-Fi. Ujistéte se, Ze mate silny
signal Wi-Fi.

Poznamka: Tento ¢lanek funguje pouze na 2,4 GHz WiFisiti, ne-5 GHz WiFi sité.
Pokud se zobrazi zprava, ze produkt pracuje pouze na sitich 2,4 GHz, musite zménit
frekvenci Wi-Fi sité v menu nastaveni smérovace v 2,4 GHz. Obratte se na svého
poskytovatele internetu.

. Stahnéte si aplikaci LSC Smart Connect z Google Play Store, Apple Store nebo

naskenujte QR kod.

. Oteviete aplikaci. PouZivate aplikaci poprvé? Poté postupujte podle pokyni na

obrazovce a vytvorte si tcet.

Kliknéte na ,+" zobrazené v pravém hornim rohu nebo na ,Pfidat zafizeni" a vyberte
zafizeni ze seznamu produktd.

Zapnéte zafizeni. Vypinat je umistén na spodni strané zafizeni. UslySite vyzvanéci
t6n amodra kontrolka na pfedni strané za¢ne blikat. Zafizeni je nyni v rezimu
parovani.

Zadejte heslo Wi-Fiakliknéte na ,Potvrdit". Pomoci fotoaparatu zafizeni
naskenujte QR kod, ktery se zobrazi v aplikaci. Podrzte QR kod ve vzdalenosti
10-15 cm pred fotoaparatem. Kdyz usly3ite ton vyzvy, postupujte podle pokyni na
obrazovce. Nastaveni bude dokonceno automaticky.

Reset: Mozna budete muset nejprve resetovat produkt. To provedete vypnutima
opétovnym zapnutim zafizeni. Poté pokracujte krokem 3. Dal3i informace naleznete
na nasi webové strance: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Kom godtigang

Inden du begynder at tilfgje dette LSC Smart Connect-produkt, skal du skrive
navnet og adgangskoden ned, inklusive mellemrum og store bogstaver, pa dit
WiFi-netvaerk. Sgrg for, at du har et staerkt Wi-Fi-signal.

Bemark: Dette element virker kun p& 2,4 GHz WiFi-netvark, ikke p& 5GHz
WiFi-netvaerk. Hvis du far en besked om, at produktet kun virker pa 2,4
GHz-netvaerk, sé skal du @ndre dit netvaerks Wi-Fi-frekvens til 2,4 GHz i
indstillingsmenuen pa routeren. Kontakt venligst din internetudbyder for dette.

-

. Download LSC Smart Connect-appen fra Google Play Store, Apple Store eller scan
QR-koden.

~N

. Abn appen. Bruger du appen for fgrste gang? Folg derefter instruktionerne pa
skaermen for at oprette din konto.

w

. Klik pa "+ vist i gverste hgjre hjgrne eller "Tilfgj enhed", og vaelg enheden fra listen
over produkter.

Teend for enheden. Tend/sluk-knappen er placeret i bunden af enheden. Du vil hgre
prompttonen, og den bla indikatorlampe pa forsiden begynder at blinke. Enheden
ernui parringstilstand.

Indtast Wi-Fi-adgangskoden, og klik p& "Bekraeft". Scan QR-koden, der vises i
appen, med enhedens kamera. Hold QR-koden 10-15 cm foran kameraet. Nar du
hgrer prompttonen, skal du fglge instruktionerne pa skaermen. Opsaetningen vil
blive fuldfrt automatisk.

4. Nulstil: Du skal muligvis nulstille produktet fgrst. Det gor du ved at slukke og teende
enheden igen. Fortsaet derefter med trin 3. For mere information, se vores
hjemmeside: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



E Alustamine

Enne selle LSC Smart Connecti toote lisamist kirjutage tiles oma WiFi-vérgu nimi ja
parool, sealhulgas tihikud ja suured tahed. Veenduge, et teil oleks tugev
WiFi-signaal.

Markus. See iiksus to6tab ainult 2,4 GHz WiFi vorgus, mitte 5 GHz WiFi vrgus. Kui
saate teate, et toode t6tab ainult 2,4 GHz vérkudes, peate ruuteri seadete
meniilis muutma oma vérgu Wi-Fi sageduseks 2,4 GHz. Selleks vétke Gihendust
oma Interneti-teenuse pakkujaga.

—

Laadige Google Play poest v&i Apple Store'ist alla rakendus LSC Smart Connect véi
skannige QR-kood.

~

. Avage rakendus. Kas kasutate rakendust esimest korda? Seejérel jargige konto
loomiseks ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid.

w

. KIopsake paremas tilanurgas kuvatud "+" voi "Lisa seade” ja valige seade toodete
loendist.

Lilitage seade sisse. Sisse/valja liiliti asub seadme allosas. Kuulete viipamistooni ja
esikiiljel hakkab vilkuma sinine méargutuli. Seade on niiiid sidumisreZiimis.

Sisestage Wi-Fi parool ja klopsake nuppu "Kinnita". Skannige rakenduses kuvatav
QR-kood seadme kaameraga. Hoidke QR-koodi 10-15 cm kaugusel kaamera ees.
Kui kuulete viipamistooni, jargige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid. Seadistamine
viiakse lopule automaatselt.

4. Lahtestamine: voib-olla peate esmalt toote lahtestama. Selleks liilitate seadme
véljaja uuestisisse. Seejarel jatkake ga 3. Lisateabe ks vaadake
meie veebisaiti: www.Isc-smartconnect.com




E Empezando

-

N

w

4.

Antes de comenzar a agregar este producto LSC Smart Connect, anote el nombre y
la contrasefia, incluidos los espacios y las letras mayusculas, de su red WiFi.
Asegurese de tener una sefial de Wi-Fi fuerte.

Nota: este articulo solo funciona en la red WiFi de 2.4GHz, no en la red WiFi de 5
GHz. Sirecibe un mensaje que el producto solo funciona en las redes de 2.4 GHz,
debe cambiar la frecuencia Wi-Fi de su red a 2.4 GHz en el mend de configuracion
del enrutador. Pdngase en contacto con su proveedor de Internet para esto.

. Descargue la aplicacion LSC Smart Connect de Google Play Store, Apple Store o

escanee el codigo QR.

. Abra la aplicacion. ;Estas usando la aplicacion por primera vez? Luego siga las

instrucciones en pantalla para crear su cuenta.

. Haga clicen "+" que se muestra en la esquina superior derecha o "Agregar

dispositivo" y seleccione el dispositivo entre la lista de productos.

Encienda el dispositivo. El interruptor de encendido/apagado se encuentraen la
parte inferior del dispositivo. Escuchara el tono de aviso y la luz indicadora azul en
el frente comenzara a parpadear. El dispositivo ahora estd en modo de
emparejamiento.

Ingrese la contrasefia de Wi-Fiy haga clic en "Confirmar". Escanea el Cédigo QR
que aparece en laapp con la camara del dispositivo. Sostenga el cddigo QR a10-15
cm frente a la cdmara. Cuando escuche el tono de aviso, siga las instrucciones en
pantalla. La configuracion se completara automaticamente.

Restablecer: es posible que primero deba restablecer el producto. Para ello,
apaguey vuelva a encender el dispositivo. Luego continte con el paso 3. Para
obtener mas informacion, visite nuestro sitio web: www.lsc-smartconnect.com



n Paasti alkuun
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Ennen kuin aloitat taman LSC Smart Connect -tuotteen lisdamisen, kirjoita
WiFi-verkkosi nimi ja salasana, mukaan lukien valilyonnit ja isot kirjaimet.
Varmista, etta Wi-Fi-signaali on vahva.

Huomautus: Tamé kohde toimii vain 2,4 GHz WiFi-verkossa, ei 5 GHz
WiFi-verkossa. Jos saat viestin, etta tuote toimii vain 2,4 GHz verkoissa, sinun on
vaihdettava verkkosi Wi-Fi-taajuus 2,4 GHz:iin reitittimen asetusvalikossa. Ota
yhteyttd Internet-palveluntarjoajaasi tatd varten.

Lataa LSC Smart Connect -sovellus Google Play Kaupasta, Apple Storesta tai
skannaa QR-koodi.

. Avaa sovellus. Kaytatkd sovellusta ensimmaista kertaa? Luo sitten tili seuraamalla

nayton ohjeita.

. Napsauta oikeassa ylakulmassa nakyvaa "+" -merkkia tai "Lisaa laite" ja valitse

laite tuoteluettelosta.

Kytke laite paalle. On/off-kytkin sijaitsee laitteen pohjassa. Kuulet kehotusdénen
ja edessa oleva sininen merkkivalo alkaa vilkkua. Laite on nyt pariliitostilassa.

Syota Wi-Fi-sal janapsauta ". Skannaa so nakyva
QR-koodi laitteen kameralla. Pida QR-koodi 10-15 cm:n etdisyydelld kameran
edessa. Kun kuulet kehotusaanen, noudata ndytdn ohjeita. Asennus valmistuu
automaattisesti.

. Nollaa: saatat joutua palauttamaan tuotteen alkuasetukset. Voit tehda taman

sammuttamalla laitteen ja kdynnistamalld sen uudelleen. Jatka sitten vaiheeseen
3. Katso lisétietoja verkkosivustoltamme: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Démarrage

Avant de commencer a ajouter ce produit LSC Smart Connect, écrivez le nom et le
mot de passe, y compris les espaces et les majuscules, de votre réseau WiFi.
Assurez-vous d'avoir un fort signal Wi-Fi.

Remarque: Cet élément fonctionne uniquement sur le réseau WiFi de 2,4 GHz, pas
sur le réseau WiFi 5GHz. Si vous recevez un message que le produit fonctionne
uniquement sur des réseaux de 2,4 GHz, vous devez modifier la fréquence Wi-Fi de
votre réseau a 2,4 GHz dans le menu Paramétres du routeur. Veuillez contacter
votre fournisseur Internet pour cela.

1. Téléchargez I'application LSC Smart Connect depuis le Google Play Store, 'Apple
Store ou scannez le code QR.

2. 0uvrez l'application. Vous utilisez I'application pour la premiére fois ? Suivez
ensuite les instructions a I'écran pour créer votre compte.

3. Cliquez sur « + » affiché dans le coin supérieur droit ou « Ajouter un appareil » et
sélectionnez I'appareil dans la liste des produits.

Allumez 'appareil. Linterrupteur marche/arrét est situé au bas de I'appareil. Vous
entendrez la tonalité d'invite et le voyant bleu a I'avant commencera a clignoter.
L'appareil est maintenant en mode d'appairage.

Entrez le mot de passe Wi-Fi et cliquez sur "Confirmer". Scannez le code QR qui
apparait dans I'application avec I'appareil photo de I'appareil. Tenez le code QR a
10-15 cm devant la caméra. Lorsque vous entendez la tonalité d'invite, suivez les
instructions a 'écran. La configuration se terminera automatiquement.

4. Réinitialiser : vous devrez peut-étre d'abord réinitialiser le produit. Pour ce faire,
éteignez et rallumez I'appareil. Passez ensuite a I'étape 3. Pour plus d'informations,
consultez notre site Web : www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m ZeKIVOVTAG

Mptv EekivrioeTe va mpooBéteTe autd To mpoiov LSC Smart Connect,
ONUEIOTE TO OVOHA Kal TOV KwSIKO TpdoBaong, cupmepAapfavopévwv
TWV S1a0TNHATWY Kal TwV KeQaAaiwv ypaupdtwy, tou Siktuou WiFi oag.
BeBalwBeite oT1 éxeTe 1oXUPO orjpa Wi-Fi.

Znueiwon: Auté To oTolxeio Aertoupyei povo oe Siktuo WiFi 2,4 GHz, ox1 oe
Siktuo WiFi 5 GHz. Edv AaBete éva purjvupa 0Ti To ipoidv Aettoupyei pévo o€
Siktua 2,4 GHz, 1o mpémet va alagete tn ouyvotnta Wi-Fi tou Siktvou
oag o€ 2,4 GHz 070 pevol puBpicewv tou SpopoloynTr. EmKowwvioTe e
Tov Tapoxo S1adIkTuou yla auTo.

—

. Kavte \qpn tn¢ epappoyn LSC Smart Connect amé to Google Play Store, To
Apple Store 1} capwoTe Tov KwdIKO QR.

~

. Avoi€Te TV Qappoyr. XpnOIUOTIOIETE TNV EQAPHOYH YIA TTPWTN GOPd; XTn
OULVEXELD, aKOAOUBNOTE TIC 08NYieC 0TV 086VN Yla va SnUIOUPYHCETE TOV
Aoyaplaouo oag.

w

Kavte KAIK 070 «+» TIou epaviCetal otny enavw Se€1d ywvia fj 61o
«MpocBrKn GUOKELNG» KAl EMAEETE TN CUCKEUT amd TN NioTa TPOIGVTWV.

Evepyomoirote tn cuokeur). O Stakomtng on/off Bpicketal 0To KATw péPog
TNG CUOKEUNG. Oa AKOUCETE TOV TOVO TTPOTPOTIHG KAl N MITAE EVOEIKTIKN
Auyvia 670 oo TIvo uépog Ba apyioet va avaBoaPrivel. H cuokeun
Bpioketal Twpa o Aetrtoupyia culeveng.

Eloaydyete Tov KwSIKO mpdaBacng Wi-Fi kat kavte KAk oto "EmBepaiwon’”.
Zapwote Tov KwdiKo QR ou eppavileTal oTny EQApUOYI ME TV KApePa
NG ouokeunc. Kpatiote Tov Kwdiké QR ota 10-15 cm prpootd and Ty
Kapepa. OTav akoUCETE TOV TOVO TTPOTPOTIHG, AKOAOUBNOTE TIC 08NYieg
mou gpgavifovtal atnv 086vn. H pubpion 6a ohokAnpwBei autopata.

4. Emava@opd: 10w¢ XPEIAOTE VO EMAVAPEPETE TIPWTA TO TTPOTOV. AUTO TO
KAVETE ATTEVEPYOTTOLWVTAG KAl EVEPYOTIOIWVTAC VA TN GUOKELH. ZTn
OULVEXELQ, TPOXWPNOTE 0TO Pripa 3. Na mePIoodTEPEC TANPOPOPIES,
avatpéETe 0ToV I0TOTOMO pag: www.lsc-smartconnect.com



m Pocetakrada
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Prije nego pocnete dodavati ovaj LSC Smart Connect proizvod, zapisite ime i
lozinku, ukljucujuci razmake i velika slova, vase WiFi mreze. Provjerite imate i jak
Wi-Fisignal.

Napomena: Ova stavka radi samo na WiFi mreZi od 2,4 GHz, a ne na WiFi mrezi od 5
GHz. Ako dobijete poruku da proizvod radi samo na mrezama od 2,4 GHz, trebate
promijeniti Wi-Fi frekvenciju svoje mreZe na 2,4 GHz u izborniku postavki rutera.
Obratite se svom pruzatelju internetskih usluga za ovo.

Preuzmite aplikaciju LSC Smart Connect iz trgovine Google Play, Apple Store ili
skenirajte QR kod.

. Otvorite aplikaciju. Koristite li aplikaciju prvi put? Zatim slijedite upute na zaslonu

zaizradu racuna.

. Kliknite na "+" prikazano u gornjem desnom kutu ili na "Dodaj uredaj" i odaberite

uredaj na popisu proizvoda.

UKljutite uredaj. Prekidac za ukljugivanje/isklju¢ivanje nalazi se na dnu uredaja. Cut
cete ton upozorenja i plavo indikatorsko svjetlo na prednjoj strani ¢e poceti
treptati. Uredaj je sada u nacinu uparivanja.

Unesite lozinku za Wi-Fii kliknite "Potvrdi”. Skenirajte QR kod koji se pojavljuje u
aplikaciji kamerom uredaja. Drzite QR kod 10-15 cm ispred kamere. Kada ¢ujete ton
upita, slijedite upute na zaslonu. Postavljanje ¢e biti dovrseno automatski.

. Resetiranje: MoZda cete prvo morati resetirati proizvod. To moZete uciniti

isklju¢ivanjem i ponovnim uklju¢ivanjem uredaja. Zatim nastavite s korakom 3.Za
vise informacija pogledajte nasu web stranicu: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



B  Eikezdeni

Az LSC Smart Connect termék hozzaadasanak megkezdése el6tt irja le a WiFi
halézat nevét és jelszavat, beleértve a szokozoket és a nagybetiiket is. Gy6z6djon
meg réla, hogy erds a Wi-Fi jel.

Megjegyzés: Ez az elem csak 2,4 GHz-es WiFi halézaton miikodik, 5 GHz-es WiFi
halézaton nem. Ha azt az lizenetet kapja, hogy a termék csak 2,4 GHz-es
halézatokon miikadik, akkor az utvalaszté bedllitasi menijében médositania kell a
halozat Wi-Fi frekvenciajat 2,4 GHz-re. Ehhez forduljon internetszolgaltatéjahoz.

-

. Téltse le az LSC Smart Connect alkalmazast a Google Play Aruhazbél vagy az Apple
Store-bal, vagy olvassa be a QR-kédot.

~N

. Nyissa meg az alkalmazast. El6szor hasznalja az alkalmazast? Ezutan kovesse a
képernyén megjelend utasitasokat a fiok Iétrehozasahoz.

w

. Kattintson a jobb fels6 sarokban lathaté ,+"-ra vagy az ,Eszkoz hozzaadasa"-ra, és
valassza ki az eszkozt a termékek listajabol.

Kapcsolja be a késziiléket. A be/ki kapcsold a késziilék aljan talalhato. Hallani fogja
afelszolitd hangot, és az eldlapon lévé kék jelzéfény villogni kezd. A késziilék most
parositasi médban van.

irjabe a Wi-Fi jelszavat, és kattintson a ,Megerésités” gombra. Olvassa be az
alkalmazasban megjelend QR-kédot az eszkoz kamerdjaval. Tartsa a QR-kédot
10-15 cm-re a kamera el6tt. Amikor meghallja a felszélité hangot, kévesse a
képernyén megjelend utasitasokat. A beallitas automatikusan befejezédik.

4. Visszaallitas: El6fordulhat, hogy el6szor alaphelyzetbe kell 4llitania a terméket. Ezt
(igy teheti meg, hogy kikapcsolja, majd tjra bekapcsolja a késziiléket. Ezutan
folytassaa 3. |épéssel. Tovabbi informaciokért latogasson el weboldalunkra:
www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Iniziare

Prima di iniziare ad aggiungere questo prodotto LSC Smart Connect, annotare il
nome e la password, inclusi gli spazi e le lettere maiuscole, della rete WiFi.
Assicurati di avere un forte segnale Wi-Fi.

Nota: questo articolo funziona solo sulla rete WiFi da 2,4 GHz, non sulla rete WiFi
da 5 GHz. Se si ottiene un messaggio che il prodotto funziona solo su reti 2.4 GHz, &
necessario modificare la frequenza wi-fi della rete a 2,4 GHz nel menu Impostazioni
del router. Si prega di contattare il proprio fornitore Internet per questo.

-

Scarica l'app LSC Smart Connect dal Google Play Store, dall'Apple Store o scansiona
il codice QR.

~

. April'app. Stai usando I'app per la prima volta? Quindi sequi le istruzioni sullo
schermo per creare il tuo account.

w

. Fare clic su "+" visualizzato nell'angolo in alto a destra o su "Aggiungi dispositivo" e
selezionare il dispositivo dall'elenco dei prodotti.

Accendiil dispositivo. Linterruttore di accensione/spegnimento si trova nella parte
inferiore del dispositivo. Si sentira il segnale acustico e la spia blu sulla parte
anteriore iniziera a lampeggiare. Il dispositivo & ora in modalita di associazione.

Immettere la password Wi-Fi e fare clic su "Conferma”. Scansiona il QR Code che
appare nell'app con la fotocamera del dispositivo. Tieni il codice QR a10-15 cm
davanti alla fotocamera. Quando si sente il tono di richiesta, sequire le istruzioni
sullo schermo. La configurazione verra completata automaticamente.

4. Ripristina: potrebbe essere necessario ripristinare prima il prodotto. Puoi farlo
spegnendo e riaccendendo il dispositivo. Quindi procedere con il passaggio 3. Per
ulteriori informazioni, visitare il nostro sito Web: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Darbo pradzia

Pries pradédami pridéti §j LSC Smart Connect produkta, uzsirasykite savo WiFi
tinklo pavadinima ir slaptazodj, jskaitant tarpus ir didzigsias raides. |sitikinkite, kad
turite stipry ,Wi-Fi" signala.

Pastaba: $is elementas veikia tik 2,4 GHz WiFi tinkle, 0 ne 5 GHz WiFi tinkle. Jei
gaunate pranesima, kad gaminys veikia tik 2,4 GHz tinkluose, mar3ruto parinktuvo
nustatymy meniu turite pakeisti tinklo Wi-Fi daznj 2,4 GHz. Dél to kreipkités j savo
interneto tiekéja.

-

. Atsisiyskite programéle LSC Smart Connect i$ Google Play Store, Apple Store arba
nuskaitykite QR koda.

~N

. Atidarykite programa. Ar programa naudojate pirma kartg? Tada vadovaukités
ekrane pateikiamomis instrukcijomis, kad sukurtuméte paskyra.

w

. Spustelékite ,+", rodoma virSutiniame desiniajame kampe, arba ,Pridéti jrenginj" ir
pasirinkite jrenginj i$ produkty saraso.

Jjunkite jrenginj. [jungimo / i$jungimo jungiklis yra jrenginio apatioje. I3girsite
raginimo tong ir pradés mirkséti mélyna indikatoriaus lemputé priekyje. |renginys
dabar yra susiejimo rezimu.

|veskite ,Wi-Fi" slaptazodj ir spustelékite ,Patvirtinti. |renginio kamera
nuskaitykite programéléje rodoma QR koda. QR koda laikykite 10-15 cm atstumu
pries kamera. Kai igirsite raginimo tona, vadovaukités ekrane
instrukcijomis. Saranka bus baigta automatiskai.

4. Nustatyti i$ naujo: pirmiausia gali reikéti i$ naujo nustatyti gaminj. Tai galite
padarytiidjungdamiir vél jjungdami jrenginj. Tada teskite 3 veiksma. Daugiau
informacijos rasite msy svetainéje: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



- Darba saksana

Pirms sakat pievienot S0 LSC Smart Connect produktu, pierakstiet sava WiFi tikla
nosaukumu un paroli, ieskaitot atstarpes un lielos burtus. Parliecinieties, vai jums ir
spécigs Wi-Fisignals.

Piezime. Sis vienums darbojas tikai 2,4 GHz WiFi tikla, nevis 5 GHz WiFi tikla. Ja tiek
paradits zinojums, ka produkts darbojas tikai 2,4 GHz tiklos, marsrutétaja
iestatijumu izvélné ir jamaina tikla Wi-Fi frekvence uz 2,4 GHz. Lai to izdaritu,
sazinieties ar savu interneta pakalpojumu sniedzéju.

-

. Lejupieladgjiet lietotni LSC Smart Connect no Google Play veikala, Apple Store vai
skengjiet QR kodu.

~N

. Atveriet lietotni. Vai lietojat lietotni pirmo reizi? Péc tam izpildiet ekrana redzamos
noradijumus, lai izveidotu kontu.

w

. Noklikskiniet uz "+", kas redzams augséja labaja stiri, vai “Pievienot ierici” un
atlasiet ierici no produktu saraksta.

leslédziet ierici. leslég3anas/izslégsanas slédzis atrodas ierices apaksa. Jis
dzirdésiet uzvednes signalu, un priek$pusé saks mirgot zila indikatora gaisma.
lerice tagad ir savieno$anas pari rezima.

levadiet Wi-Fi paroli un noklikkiniet uz "Apstiprinat". Ar ierices kameru skengjiet
QR kodu, kas paradas lietotné. Turiet QR kodu 10-15 cm attaluma no kameras. Kad
dzirdat uzvednes signalu, izpildiet ekrana redzamos noradijumus. lestatisana tiks
pabeigta automatiski.

4. Atiestatit: iesp&jams, vispirms bis jaatiestata izstradajums. To var izdarit, izslédzot
un atkal ieslédzot ierici. Péc tam turpiniet ar 3. darbibu. Papildinformaciju skatiet
masu vietn& www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Aandeslag
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Noteer voordat u begint met het toevoegen van dit LSC Smart Connect product de
naam en het wachtwoord, inclusief spaties en hoofdletters, van uw WiFi-netwerk.
Zorg voor een sterk Wi-Fi signaal.

Opmerking: dit item werkt alleen op een 2.4 GHz wifi-netwerk, niet op een 5 GHz
WiFi-netwerk. Krijgt u de melding dat het product alleen op 2.4GHz-netwerken
werkt, dan moet u de wifi-frequentie van uw netwerk naar 2.4 GHz wijzigen in het
menu voor instellingen van de router. Neem hiervoor contact op met uw
internetprovider.

. Download de LSC Smart Connect app uit de Google Play Store, de Apple Store of

scan de QR-code.

. Open de app. Gebruik je de app voor het eerst? Volg daarna de instructies op het

scherm om uw account aan te maken.

. Klik op "+"in de rechterbovenhoek of "Apparaat toevoegen” en selecteer het

apparaat in de lijst met producten.

Zet het apparaat aan. De aan/uit-schakelaar bevindt zich aan de onderkant van het
apparaat. U hoort de prompttoon en het blauwe indicatielampje aan de voorkant
begint te knipperen. Het apparaat bevindt zich nu in de koppelingsmodus.

Voer het wifi-wachtwoord in en klik op "Bevestigen". Scan de QR-code die in de
app verschijnt met de camera van het toestel. Houd de QR-code op 10-15 cm voor
de camera. Volg de instructies op het scherm wanneer u de prompttoon hoort. Het
instellen wordt automatisch voltooid.

. Reset: Mogelijk moet u het product eerst resetten. Dit doe je door het apparaat uit

en weer aan te zetten. Ga dan verder met stap 3. Zie voor meer informatie onze
website: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Starter

For du begynner 3 legge til dette LSC Smart Connect-produktet, skriv ned navnet
og passordet, inkludert mellomrom og store bokstaver, til WiFi-nettverket. Sgrg
for at du har et sterkt Wi-Fi-signal.

Merk: Dette elementet fungerer bare pa 2,4 GHz WiFi-nettverk, ikke pa 5 GHz
WiFi-nettverk. Hvis du far en melding om at produktet kun fungerer pa 2,4
GHz-nettverk, mé du endre nettverkets Wi-Fi-frekvens til 2,4 GHz i
innstillingsmenyen til ruteren. Ta kontakt med din internettleverandgr for dette.

-

Last ned LSC Smart Connect-appen fra Google Play Store, Apple Store eller skann
QR-koden.

2. Apne appen. Bruker du appen for fgrste gang? Fglg deretter instruksjonene pa
skjermen for & opprette kontoen din.

3.Klikk pa "+" vist i gvre hgyre hjgrne eller "Legg til enhet" og velg enheten fra listen
over produkter.

Sla pa enheten. Pa/av-bryteren er plassert nederst pa enheten. Du vil hgre
forespgrselstonen og den bld indikatorlampen pa forsiden begynner & blinke.
Enheten er nd i sammenkoblingsmodus.

Skriv inn Wi-Fi-passordet og klikk pa "Bekreft". Skann QR-koden som vises i appen
med kameraet til enheten. Hold QR-koden 10-15 cm foran kameraet. Fglg
instruksjonene pa skjermen nar du hgrer ledeteksten. Oppsettet vil bli fullfart
automatisk.

4. Tilbakestill: Du ma kanskje tilbakestille produktet fgrst. Dette gjor du ved asla
enheten av og pdigjen. Fortsett deretter med trinn 3. For mer informasjon, se var
nettside: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Rozpoczecie

-

N

3

o~

Przed rozpoczeciem dodawania tego LSC Smart Connect Product, zapisz nazwe i
hasto, w tym spacje i wielkie litery sieci WIFI. Upewnij sie, ze masz silny sygnat
Wi-Fi.

UWAGA: Ten przedmiot dziata tylko na sieci WIFI 2.4 GHz, a nie w sieci WiFi 5 GHz.
Jesli otrzymasz wiadomos¢, ze produkt dziata tylko w sieciach 2.4 GHz, musisz
zmieni¢ czgstotliwo$¢ Wi-Fi swojej sieci do 2,4 GHz w menu ustawien routera.
Skontaktuj sie z dostawcg internetowym.

. Pobierz aplikacje LSC Smart Connect ze sklepu Google Play, Apple Store lub zeskanuj

kod QR.

. Otwérz aplikacje. Uzywasz aplikacji po raz pierwszy? Nastepnie postepuj zgodnie z

instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie, aby utworzy¢ konto.

Kliknij ,+" widoczny w prawym gérnym rogu lub ,Dodaj urzadzenie" i wybierz
urzadzenie z listy produktow.

Wiacz urzadzenie. Wigcznik/wytacznik znajduje sie na spodzie urzadzenia. Ustyszysz
sygnat dzwiekowy, a niebieska lampka wskaznika z przodu zacznie migac. Urzadzenie
jest teraz w trybie parowania.

Wprowadz hasto Wi-Fii kliknij ,Potwierdz". Zeskanuj kod QR, ktory pojawia si¢ w
aplikacji za pomoca aparatu urzadzenia. Przytrzymaj kod QR w odlegtosci 10-15 cm
przed aparatem. Gdy ustyszysz sygnat zachety, postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami
wyswietlanymi na ekranie. Konfiguracja zakoriczy sie automatycznie.

. Reset: Moze by konieczne uprzednie zresetowanie produktu. Robisz to, wytaczajaci

ponownie wiaczajac urzadzenie. Nastepnie przejdz do kroku 3. Wiecej informacji
mozna znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Iniciando

Antes de comegar a adicionar este produto LSC Smart Connect, anote o nome e a
senha, incluindo espagos e letras maitisculas, da sua rede Wi-Fi. Certifique-se de
ter um sinal Wi-Fi forte.

Nota: Este item funciona apenas na rede WiFi de 2,4 GHz, ndo na rede WiFide 5
GHz. Se vocé receber uma mensagem de que o produto funciona apenas em redes
de 2,4 GHz, sera necessario alterar a frequéncia WiFi da sua rede para 2,4 GHz no
menu de configuragdes do roteador. Entre em contato com seu provedor de
Internet paraisso.

-

Baixe o aplicativo LSC Smart Connect da Google Play Store, Apple Store ou
digitalize o cédigo QR.

~

Abra o aplicativo. Esta usando o aplicativo pela primeira vez? Em seguida, siga as
instrugdes na tela para criar sua conta.

w

Clique em "+" exibido no canto superior direito ou em "Adicionar dispositivo" e
selecione o dispositivo na lista de produtos.

Ligue o dispositivo. O botao liga/desliga esté localizado na parte inferior do
dispositivo. Vocé ouvira o tom de aviso e a luz indicadora azul na frente comecara a
piscar. O dispositivo estd agora no modo de emparelhamento.

Digite a senha do Wi-Fi e clique em "Confirmar". Digitalize o QR Code que aparece

no aplicativo com a camera do dispositivo. Segure o cddigo QR 10-15 cm na frente

da camera. Ao ouvir o tom de aviso, sigaas instrugdes na tela. A configuragao sera
concluida automaticamente.

4. Redefinir: Talvez seja necessario redefinir o produto primeiro. Para fazer isso,
desligue e ligue o dispositivo novamente. Em sequida, va para a etapa 3. Para obter
mais informagdes, visite nosso site: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



)  Notiunidebaza

-

N

w
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inainte de aincepe sa adaugati acest produs LSC Smart Connect, notati numele si
parola, inclusiv spatii si majuscule, ale retelei dvs. WiFi. Asigurati-va ca aveti un
semnal Wi-Fi puternic.

Nota: Acest articol functioneaza numai pe reteaua WiFi de 2,4 GHz, nu si pe reteaua
WiFi de 5 GHz. Daca primiti un mesaj ca produsul functioneaza numai pe retele de
2,4 GHz, atunci trebuie sa modificati frecventa Wi-Fi a reteleila 2,4 GHz in meniul
de setari al routerului. Va rugam sa contactati furnizorul dvs. de internet pentru
aceasta.

. Descarcati aplicatia LSC Smart Connect din Google Play Store, Apple Store sau

scanati codul QR.

. Deschideti aplicatia. Folositi aplicatia pentru prima data? Apoi urmati instructiunile

de pe ecran pentru a va crea contul.

. Faceti clic pe ,+" afisat in coltul din dreapta sus sau ,Adaugati dispozitiv" si selectati

dispozitivul din lista de produse.

Porniti dispozitivul. Comutatorul de pornire/oprire este situat in partea de jos a
dispozitivului. Veti auzi tonul prompt si indicatorul luminos albastru din fata va
incepe sa clipeasca. Dispozitivul este acum in modul de asociere.

Introduceti parola Wi-Fi si faceti clic pe ,Confirmare". Scanati codul QR care apare
in aplicatie cu camera dispozitivului. Tineti codul QR la 10-15 cm in fata camerei.
Cand auziti tonul de prompt, urmati instructiunile de pe ecran. Configurarea se va
finaliza automat.

Resetare: poate finecesar sa resetati mai intai produsul. Faceti acest lucru prin
oprirea si repornirea dispozitivului. Apoi continuati cu pasul 3. Pentru mai multe
informatii, consultati site-ul nostru web: www.lIsc-smartconnect.com



B Kommaigang

Innan du bérjar ldgga till denna LSC Smart Connect-produkt, skriv ner namnet och
losenordet, inklusive mellanslag och versaler, for ditt WiFi-natverk. Se till att du
har en stark Wi-Fi-signal.

Obs: Det har objektet fungerar bara pa 2,4 GHz WiFi-natverk, inte pa 5 GHz
WiFi-natverk. Om du far ett meddelande om att produkten bara fungerar pd 2,4
GHz-nétverk, maste du &ndra ditt natverks Wi-Fi-frekvens till 2,4 GHz i
instéllningsmenyn pé routern. Kontakta din internetleverantér for detta.

-

.Ladda ner appen LSC Smart Connect fran Google Play Store, Apple Store eller
skanna QR-koden.

~N

. Oppna appen. Anvénder du appen for forsta gangen? Folj sedan instruktionerna p&
skarmen for att skapa ditt konto.

w

. Klicka pa "+" som visas i det 6vre hogra hornet eller "Lagg till enhet" och valj
enheten i listan med produkter.

SIa pa enheten. P&/av-knappen &r placerad langst ner p& enheten. Du kommer att
héra en promptton och den bla indikatorlampan pa framsidan bérjar blinka.
Enheten ar nuiihopparningslage.

Ange Wi-Fi-losenordet och klicka pa "Bekrafta”. Skanna QR-koden som visas i
appen med enhetens kamera. Hall QR-koden 10-15 cm framfér kameran. Nar du
hér en promptton foljer du instruktionerna p& skarmen. Installationen kommer att
slutféras automatiskt.

>

Aterstall: Du kan behdva aterstalla produkten forst. Det gér du genom att stinga
av och sla pd enheten igen. Fortsatt sedan med steg 3. For mer information, se var
hemsida: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Zacetek

—
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4.

Preden zacnete dodajati ta izdelek LSC Smart Connect, si zapisite ime in geslo
vasega omrezja WiFi, vkljucno s presledkiin velikimi crkami. Prepricajte se, da
imate mocan signal Wi-Fi.

Opomba: Ta element deluje samo v omrezju WiFi 2,4 GHz, ne pa v omrezju WiFi 5
GHz. Ce prejmete sporocilo, da izdelek deluje samo v omrezjih 2,4 GHz, morate
frekvenco omrezja Wi-Fi spremeniti na 2,4 GHz v meniju z nastavitvami
usmerjevalnika. Za to se obrnite na svojega internetnega ponudnika.

Prenesite aplikacijo LSC Smart Connect iz trgovine Google Play, Apple Store ali
skenirajte kodo QR.

. Odprite aplikacijo. Ali aplikacijo uporabljate prvi¢? Nato sledite navodilom na

zaslonu, da ustvarite svoj racun.

. Kliknite »+« v zgornjem desnem kotu ali »Dodaj napravo in izberite napravo med

seznamom izdelkov.

Vklopite napravo. Stikalo za vklop/izklop se nahaja na dnu naprave. Zaslisali boste
pozivni ton in modra indikatorska lu¢ka na sprednji strani bo zacela utripati.
Naprava je zdaj v nacinu seznanjanja.

Vnesite geslo za Wi-Fiin kliknite »Potrdi«. Skenirajte kodo QR, ki se prikaze v
aplikaciji, s kamero naprave. QR kodo drzite 10-15 cm pred kamero. Ko zaslisite
pozivni ton, sledite navodilom na zaslonu. Nastavitev bo dokon¢ana samodejno.

Ponastavitev: Morda boste morali izdelek najprej ponastaviti. To storite tako, da
napravo izklopite in ponovno vklopite. Nato nadaljujte s 3. korakom. Za ve¢
informacij obis¢ite naso spletno stran: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



m Zaciname

Skor ako zacnete pridat tento produkt LSC Smart Connect, vykonajte poznamku
nazvu a hesla, vratane medzier a velkych pismen z vasej siete Wi-Fi. Uistite sa, ze
mate silny signal Wi-Fi.

POZNAMKA: Tento ¢lanok funguje len na WiFi WiFi 2,4 GHZ, sieti WiFi, ktory nie je
5GHZ. Ak sa zobrazi sprava, ze produkt funguje len na sietach 2,4 GHz, musite
zmenit frekvenciu Wi-Fi vasej siete v ponuke Nastavenia smerovaca v 2.4 GHz.
Obratte sa na svojho poskytovatela internetu.

-

. Stiahnite si aplikaciu LSC Smart Connect z Google Play Store, Apple Store alebo
naskenujte QR kod.

N

. Otvorte aplikaciu. Pouzivate aplikaciu prvykrat? Potom postupujte podla pokynov
naobrazovke a vytvorte si tcet.

w

. Kliknite na ,+" zobrazené v pravom hornom rohu alebo na ,Pridat zariadenie” a
vyberte zariadenie zo zoznamu produktov.

Zapnite zariadenie. Vypinac sa nachadza na spodnej strane zariadenia. Budete
pocut vystrazny ton a modry indikator na prednej strane za¢ne blikat. Zariadenie je
teraz v rezime parovania.

Zadajte heslo Wi-Fiakliknite na ,Potvrdit". Pomocou fotoaparatu zariadenia
naskenujte QR kéd, ktory sa zobrazi v aplikacii. Podrzte QR kéd vo vzdialenosti
10-15 cm pred fotoaparatom. Ked'budete pocut ton vyzvy, postupujte podla
pokynov na obrazovke. Nastavenie sa dokon¢i automaticky.

4. Resetovanie: Mozno budete musiet najskor resetovat produkt. Urobite to vypnutim
aopatovnym zapnutim zariadenia. Potom pokracujte krokom 3. Dalsie informacie
najdete na nasej webovej stranke: www.Isc-smartconnect.com



Baslarken

Bu LSC Smart Connect iiriiniini eklemeye baglamadan 6nce WiFi aginizin adini ve
sifresini bosluklar ve biiyiik harfler dahil olmak tizere bir yere yazin. Giiglii bir Wi-Fi
sinyaline sahip oldugunuzdan emin olun.

Not: Bu 6ge yalnizca 2,4 GHz WiFi aginda ¢aliir, 5 GHz WiFi aginda qalismaz.
Uriiniin yalnizca 2,4 GHz aglarda calistigina dair bir mesaj alirsaniz yonlendiricinin
ayarlar meniistinden aginizin Wi-Fi frekansini 2,4 GHz olarak degistirmeniz gerekir.
Bunun igin litfen internet saglayiciniza bagvurun.

—

LSC Smart Connect uygulamasini Google Play Store'dan, Apple Store'dan indirin
veya QR kodunu tarayin.

~N

. Uygulamayi agin. Uygulamay ilk kez mi kullaniyorsunuz? Daha sonra hesabinizi
olusturmak icin ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin.

w

. Sag iist kdgede gosterilen “+"ya veya "Cihaz Ekle"ye tiklayin ve Giriin listesinden
cihazi segin.

Cihazi agin. Agma/kapama diigmesi cihazin alt kisminda bulunur. Uyari sesini
duyacaksiniz ve 6n taraftaki mavi gésterge i51gi yanip sénmeye baslayacak. Cihaz
artik eslestirme modundadir.

Wi-Fisifresini girin ve "Onayla"ya tiklayin. Uygulamada gériinen QR Kodunu
cihazin kamerasiyla tarayin. QR kodunu kameranin 10-15 cm 6niinde tutun. Uyari
sesini duydugunuzda ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin. Kurulum otomatik olarak
tamamlanacaktir.

4. Sifirla: Once Griini sifirlamaniz gerekebilir. Bunu cihazi kapatip tekrar agarak
yapabilirsiniz. Ardindan 3. adima gegin. Daha fazla bilgi igin web sitemize bakin:
www.lsc-smartconnect.com
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EN - Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Action Service & Distribution B.V. declares that the radio equipment
type:

Art. code 3016976
isin compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address: www.lsc-light.com

DE - Konformitatserklarung

Hiermit erklart Action Service & Distribution B.V., dass der Funkgeratetyp:
Art. code 3016976

der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollstéandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender
Internetadresse verfigbar: www.Isc-light.com

BG - [leknapauus 3a cboTBeTCTBUE

CHactoquioto Action Service & Distribution B.V. neknapupa, 4e Tunst pagmno
o6opyaBaHe:

U3kycTBo. ko 3016976
e cboreercTaue ¢ [lupexTusa 2014/53/EC.

Mbnxuat Teker Ha EC feknapauusta 3a CbOTBETCTBUE € AOCTBIEH HA CIEAHMS
MHTepHeT agpec: www.Isc-light.com

CZ - Prohlaseni o shodé

Spole¢nost Action Service & Distribution B.V. timto prohlasuje, Ze typ radiového
zafizeni:

Art. code 3016976
je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU.

Uplné znéni EU prohlageni o shodé je k dispozici na nasledujici internetové
adrese: www.Isc-light.com

DA - Overensstemmelseserkleering

Hermed erklaerer Action Service & Distribution B.V., at radioudstyrstypen:
Kunst. kode 3016976

erioverensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklaringen er tilgaengelig pa fglgende
internetadresse: www.Isc-light.com



EE - Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kaesolevaga deklareerib Action Service & Distribution B.V., et raadioseadme
tldp:

Art. kood 3016976
on kooskalas direktiiviga 2014/53/EL.

EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval jargmisel Interneti-aadressil:
www.Isc-light.com

ES - Declaracién de conformidad

Por la presente, Action Service & Distribution B.V. declara que el tipo de equipo de
radio:

Art. code 3016976
cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible en la
siguiente direccion de Internet: www.lsc-light.com

Fl - Vaatii kai: K

Taten Action Service & Distribution B.V. vakuuttaa, etté radiolaitetyyppi:
Taide. Koodi 3016976
on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen.

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla seuraavasta
Internet-osoitteesta: www.lsc-light.com

FR - Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Action Service & Distribution B.V. déclare que le type
d'équipement radio :

Art. code 3016976
est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a I'adresse
Internet suivante : www.Isc-light.com

GR - AlAwon cuppéppwong

A tou mapdvtog, n Action Service & Distribution B.V. SnAwvel 6T1 0 TUTOG
padloegomhiopou:

Téxvn. kwdikog 3016976
eivarovp@wvn pe Tnv O8nyia 2014/53/EE.

To mAfpeg Keipevo g SAwong cuppdpewong EE SiatiBetat otnv
akdloudn SievBuvon Aladiktvou: www.lsc-light.com



HR - Izjava o sukladnosti

Ovime Action Service & Distribution B.V. izjavljuje da vrsta radijske opreme:
Umjetnost. Sifra 3016976

u skladu je s Direktivom 2014/53/EU.

Potpuni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internet adresi:
www.Isc-light.com

HU - Megfelelségi nyilatkozat

Az Action Service & Distribution B.V. ezennel kijelenti, hogy a radidberendezés
tipusa:

Miivészet. kod 3016976
megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.

Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege a kdvetkez6 internetes cimen
érhetd el: www.Isc-light.com

IT - Dichiarazione di Conformita

Conla presente, Action Service & Distribution B.V. dichiara che il tipo di
apparecchiatura radio:

Art. code 3016976
@ conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al sequente
indirizzo internet: www.lsc-light.com

LT - Atitikties deklaracija

Siuo dokumentu , Action Service & Distribution BV." pareiskia, kad radijo jrangos
tipas:

Art. kodas 3016976
atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES.

Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstg galima rasti Siuo interneto adresu:
www.Isc-light.com

LV - Atbilstibas deklaracija

Ar 50 Action Service & Distribution B.V. pazino, ka radioiekartas tips:
Art. kods 3016976

atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES.

Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams 3ada interneta adresé:
www.Isc-light.com



NL - Conformiteitsverklaring

Hierbij verklaart Action Service & Distribution B.V. dat het type radioapparatuur:
Art. code 3016976

voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres: www.lIsc-light.com

NO - Samsvarserklaering

Action Service & Distribution B.V. erklarer herved at radioutstyrstypen:
Kunst. kode 3016976

erisamsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa folgende
internettadresse: www.Isc-light.com

PL - Deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejszym Action Service & Distribution B.V. o$wiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia
radiowego:

Art. code 3016976
jestzgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE dostepny jest pod adresem internetowym:
www.Isc-light.com

PT - Declaragdo de Conformidade

Por meio deste, a Action Service & Distribution B.V. declara que o tipo de
equipamento de radio:

Art. code 3016976
esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

0 texto integral da declaragéo UE de conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte
endereqo Internet: www.Isc-light.com

RO - Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, Action Service & Distribution B.V. declara ca tipul de echipament
radio:

Art. code 3016976
este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.

Textul integral al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urmatoarea
adresa de internet: www.Isc-light.com



SE - Férsikran om dverensstimmelse

Harmed forklarar Action Service & Distribution B.V. att radioutrustningstypen:
Konst. kod 3016976

arienlighet med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsékran om dverensstammelse finns tillganglig
pa foljande internetadress: www.Isc-light.com

Sl - Izjava o skladnosti

S tem Action Service & Distribution B.V. izjavlja, da vrsta radijske opreme:
Umetnost. koda 3016976

je v skladu z Direktivo 2014/53/EU.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem
naslovu: www.lIsc-light.com

SK - Vyhlasenie o zhode

Spolocnost Action Service & Distribution B.V. tymto vyhlasuje, ze typ radiového
zariadenia:

Art. code 3016976
je v stlade so smernicou 2014/53/E0.

Uplné znenie EU vyhlasenia o zhode je dostupné na tejto internetovej adrese:
www.Isc-light.com

TR - Uygunluk Beyam

Action Service & Distribution B.V. isbu belgeyle radyo ekipmani tirinin:
Sanat. kod 3016976

2014/53/AB Direktifi ile uyumludur.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metnine asagidaki internet adresinden ulagilabilir:
www.Isc-light.com
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EN - Disposal, warranty, disclaimer, intended use and safety

Removal of your product. This product is made of high quality materials and parts that can be
recycled. If you see this symbol on your product, it means that the product is covered by EU Directive
2002/96 / EC. Ask your own local government about the way in which electrical and electronic
products are collected separately in your region. When disposing of old products, observe local
legislation and do not dispose of these products in the normal household waste. Properly disposing
of old products will prevent adverse effects on the environment and public health.

Warranty: Any changes and/or modifications to the product will void the warranty. We cannot
accept any liability for damage caused by incorrect use of the product. Disclaimer: designs and
specifications might be subjected to change without notice. All logos, brands and used product
references are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and hereby
recognized as such.

Intended use: indoor
Conformity with all relevant EU Directive requirements

Safety: if applicable: only use this device for intended purpose; do not use this device if damaged or
defective. If this product is damaged, especially if the cable or fitting is damaged, this product must be
shut down immediately. In this case, replacement is required; before replacing, turn off power and let
device cool to avoid electrical shock or burn. The adapter (if applicable) must be installed near the
device, not connected to any other adapter, and easily accessible. Products may only be used in
combination with the original adapter. This product should only be opened by an authorized technician
when maintenance is required. Never carry out repairs yourself. To disconnect voltage: pull the plug.

DE- Garantie, | i
Entfernung hres Produkts. Dieses Produkt besteht aus hochwertlgen Matenallen und Teilen, die
recycelt werden kdnnen. Wenn Sie dieses Symbol auf Ihrem Produkt sehen, bedeutet dies, dass das
Produkt unter die EU-Richtlinie 2002/96/EG fallt. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer Kcmmunalverwa\tung
nach der Art und Weise, wie elektrische und elektronische Produkte in lhrer Region getrennt
gesammelt werden. Beachten Sie bei der Entsorgung alter Produkte die drtlichen Gesetze und
entsorgen Sie diese Produkte nichtim normalen Hausmiill. Durch die ordnungsgeméRe Entsorgung
alter Produkte werden negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die offentliche Gesundheit
vermieden.

Garantie: Jegliche Anderungen und/oder Modifikationen am Produkt fiihren zum Erléschen der
Garantie. Fiir Schaden, die durch unsachgemaBen Gebrauch des Produkts entstehen, kénnen wir
keine Haftung iibernehmen. Haftungsausschluss: Designs und Spezifikationen kénnen ohne
vorherige Ankiindigung geéndert werden. Alle Logos, Marken und verwendeten Produktreferenzen
sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene Warenzeichen ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber und werden hiermit
als solche anerkannt.

Verwendungszweck: Innenbereich
Konformitat mit allen relevanten Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie

Sicherheit: Falls zutreffend: Verwenden Sie dieses Gerat nur fiir den vorgesehenen Zweck.
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerat nicht, wenn es beschadigt oder defekt ist. Wenn dieses Produkt
beschadigt ist, insbesondere wenn das Kabel oder die Armatur beschadigt ist, muss dieses Produkt
sofortauBer Betrieb genommen werden. In diesem Fall ist ein Austausch erforderlich; Schalten Sie
das Gerat vor dem Austausch aus und lassen Sie es abkiihlen, um Stromschlage oder Verbrennungen
zuvermeiden. Der Adapter (falls zutreffend) muss in der Nihe des Gerits installiert, nicht mit einem
anderen Adapter verbunden und leicht zuganglich sein. Produkte diirfen nur in Kombination mit
dem Originaladapter verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von einem autorisierten
Techniker gedffnet werden, wenn Wartungsarbeiten erforderlich sind. Fiihren Sie Reparaturen
niemals selbst durch. Zum Trennen der Spannung: Stecker ziehen.

BG- 1. P r: 0TKa3 0T 0TroBop u 6esonacHocT
anMaXBaHE Ha BaWwwus NpoayKT. Tosu NpoayKT e MBPBGOTEH OT BUCOKOKa4eCTBeHU MaTtepuanu n
YacTH, KOUTO MOraT Aa 6bAaT peuuKapaHn. AKo BUAMTE TO3W CUMBON HA BalMs NPOAYKT, TOBA
03HayaBa, ye NPOAYKTHT e obxsaHar ot [iupektusa 2002/96 / EO wa EC. Monutaitte Baweto
MeCTHO NPaBMTeNCTBO OTHOCHO Ha4YuHa, No KOWTO @NeKTpUYeCcKUTe U eNeKTPOHHUTE NPOAYKTH ce
CbGMpBT Pa3fenHo BbB BalU| peroH. Koraro U3XBBPAIATE CTAPU NPOAYKTH, cna3BsaiiTe MeCTHOTO
3aKOHO[aTeNICTBO U He MZXBbpﬂﬂﬁTE Te3n nNpoaykT1 npu 06UKHOBEHUTE 6UTOBM oTnagbuu.
[MpaBnNHOTO M3XBBPAISIHE HA CTAPU MPOAYKTH LW NPeI0TBPaTH He6NaronpusTHUTE eeKTH BbPXY
OKO/HaTa CPeAa U 06LLeCTBEHOTO 3ApaBe.

TapaHums: Bcuuku npomeny u/uam Moandukaumm Ha npo,u,ykra we any/mpar rapauuuata. He
noeMaMe HMKakBa OTFOBOPHOCT 3a WeTH, np peba Ha npoaykTa.
OTKa3 OT OTrOBOPHOCT: AN3AMHDT U CeunduKaumumTe Morar Aa 6baat nonnomeuw Ha npoMsiHa
6e3 npeanssecTve. Beuuky nora, Mapky 1 NpenpaTkin KbM M3N0N3BaHN NPOAYKTH Ca ThProBCku
MapK¥ UM PerucTpupany TbproBCKY MapKy Ha CbOTBETHUTE UM NPUTEXATENIM U C HACTOALLOTO ce
Npu3HaBar KaTo TakuBa.

lMpenHasHayeHue: BLTPeLHO

CboTBETCTBIE C BCUUKN NPUNOXKNMM M3MCKBAHWS Ha [lupekTueata Ha EC



Be30onacHocT: ako e MPUNOXKMMO: M3N0N3BaiTe TOBA YCTPOACTBO CAMO N0 NpeaHa3HaueHue; He
M3n0/138a1Te TOBA YCTPOMCTBO, AKO € NOBPE/EHO MY AedeKTHO. AKO TO3M NPOAYKT € NoBPeaeH,
0C06eHO aKo KaGenbT MaM GUTUHIBT ca NoBpefieHM, TO3W NPOAYKT TpAGBa Aa e W3KMIUN
He3a6aBHo. B 1031 cyyait € HROBXOANMA NOAMSHA; PN 1a CMEHHTE, U3KITIYETe 3aXpaHBaHeTo
1 0CTaBeTe yCTPOACTBOTO A2 Ce OXNaAn, 3a a M36erHeTe TOKOB yAap v urapsHe. ApanTtepst
(ako e npunoxwm) Tpsi6Ba 1 6b/e MHCTaNMpaH 61130 [0 YCTPOACTBOTO, Aa HE e CBbP3aH C Apyr
afantep v a e necHo AocTbreH. MpoayKTuTe MoraT Aa Ce U3NON3BaT CaMo B KOMBUHALMS C
opuruHantusi agantep. Tosu npoayKT TpsiGBa 4a Ce 0TBAPSi CAMO OT OTOPU3MUPAH TEXHHK, KOTaTo e
HeobxoAuMa noaapbkka. Hukora He u3BbpWBAATE PEMOHTM CaMu. 3a Aa M3K/ouUTe
HanpexeHueTo: U3abpNaiiTe Wencena.

DK - Bor garanti, krivelse, tilsigtet brug og sikkerhed

Fjernelse af dit produkt. Dette produkt er lavet af materialer og dele af hgj kvalitet, der kan
genbruges. Hvis du ser dette symbol pa dit produkt, betyder det, at produktet er omfattet af
EU-direktiv 2002/96/EF. Spgrg din egen lokale regering om den’ méde, hvorpd elektriske og
elektroniske produkter indsamles separat i din region. Ved bortskaffelse af gamle produkter skal
den lokale Iovglvnlng overholdes, og disse produkter ma ikke bortskaffes sammen med det
normale hushold ffald. Korrekt bor af gamle produkter vil forhindre negative
virkninger pa miljget og folkesundheden.

Garanti: Enhver andring og/eller modifikation af produktet vil ugyldiggere garantien. Vi patager
os intet ansvar for skader forérsaget af forkert brug af produktet. Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Design og
specifikationer kan blive @ndret uden varsel. Alle logoer, maerker og brugte produktreferencer er
varemzrker eller registrerede varemzerker tilhgrende deres respektive indehavere og anerkendes
hermed som s&danne.

Tiltaenkt brug: indendars

Overensstemmelse med alle relevante EU-direktivkrav

Sikkerhed: hvis relevant: brug kun denne enhed til det tilsigtede formal; Brug ikke denne enhed,
hvis den er beskadiget eller defekt. Hvis dette produkt er beskadiget, isar hvis kablet eller
fittingen er beskadiget, skal dette produkt lukkes ned med det samme. | dette tilfaelde kraeves
udskiftning; for udskiftning skal du slukke for strammen og lade enheden kgle af for at undga
elektrisk stgd eller forbraending. Adapteren (hvis relevant) skal installeres i nerheden af enheden,
ikke tilsluttet nogen anden adapter og let tilgaengelig. Produkter mé kun bruges i kombination med
den originale adapter. Dette produkt bgr kun &bnes af en autoriseret tekniker, nér vedligeholdelse
er pakraevet. Udfgr aldrig reparationer selv. For at afbryde spaendingen: Traeki stikket.

CZ- Likvidace, zaruka, vyl 3lené pouzitia

Qdstranéni vadeho pmduktu Tento produkt}e vyroben z vysoce kvalitnich materiald a dild, které
Ize recyklovat. Pokud na svém produktu vidite tento symbol, znamena to, Ze se na produkt vztahu}e
smérnice EU 2002/96 / EC. Zeptejte se své mistni samospravy na zpﬂsob, jakym jsou elektrické a
elektronické vyrobky ve vasem regionu sbirany oddélené. PFi likvidaci starych vyrobkd dodrzujte
mistni legislativu a nevyhazujte tyto vyrobky do bézného domovniho odpadu. Spravna likvidace
starych vyrobki zabrani nepfiznivym vliviim na Zivotni prostiedi a vefejné zdravi.

Zaruka: Jakékoli zmény a/nebo Gpravy produktu rusi platnost zaruky. Za 3kody zpisobené
nespravnym pouzitim vyrobku nemizeme pfijmout Zadnou odpovédnost. Zieknuti se
odpovédnosti: design a specifikace mohou podléhat zménam bez upozornéni. V3echna loga,
znacky a pouzité odkazy na produkty jsou ochrannymi znamkami nebo registrovanymi ochrannymi
znamkami jejich pfisludnych drzitelii a timto jsou jako takové uznavany.

Ugel pouiti: vnitfni
Shoda se viemi pFislusnymi pozadavky smérnice EU

Bezpetnost: pokud je to mozné: pouzivejte toto zafizeni pouze k uréenému téelu; nepouzivejte toto
zafizeni, pokud je poskozené nebo vadné. Pokud je tento vyrobek poskozen, zejména pokud je
poskozen kabel nebo armatura, musi byt tento vyrobek okamzité vypnut. V tomto pfipadé je nutna
vyména; pfed vyménou vypnéte napajeni a nechte zafizeni vychladnout, aby nedoslo k drazu
elektrickym proudem nebo popaleni. Adaptér (pokud je k dispozici) musi byt nainstalovan v
blizkosti zafizeni, nesmi byt pfipojen k zadnému jinému adaptéru a musi byt snadno pfistupny.
Produkty Ize pouzivat pouze v kombinaci s originalnim adaptérem. Tento vyrobek by mél byt
otevfen pouze autorizovanym technikem, pokud je nutna Gdrzba. Nikdy neprovadéjte opravy sami.
Odpojeni napéti: vytahnéte zastrcku.

EE- Utlllseenmme, garantu vastutusest Ionbnmme. ettenahtnd kasutus jaohutus

Teie toote ee toode on materjalidest ja osadest, mida
saab taaskasutada. Kui naete oma tootel seda siimbolit, tihendab see, et toode on holmatud EL
d fivi {isige oma kohalikult omavalitsuselt, kuidas teie piirkonnas elektri- ja

Vanade toodete utiliseerimisel j jargige kohalikke seadusi ja
arge wsake neid tooteid tavaliste o\mej tmete hulka. Vanade toodete nduetekohane

kor hoiab &ra kahjulikud m&jud le ja rahvatervisele.

Garantii: koik toote jalve i garantii. Me ei vastuta toote
ebadigest kasutamisest pohjustatud kahjude eest. Kohustustest loobumine: kujundusi ja tehnilisi
andmeid voidakse ette teatamata muuta. Koik logod, kaubamargid ja kasutatud toodete viited on




nende vastavate omanike kaubamargid voi registreeritud argid ja seega t
neid nendena.

Kasutusotstarve: siseruumides
Vastavus koikidele asjakohastele EL direktiivi nguetele

Ohutus: kui see on asjakohane: kasutage seda seadet ainult ettenahtud otstarbel; arge kasutage
seda seadet, kui see on kahjustatud véi defektne. Kui see toode on kahjustatud, eriti kui kaabel v6i
liitmik on kahjustatud, tuleb see toode kohe vilja lilitada. Sel juhul on vajalik asendamine; enne
i itage toide valja ja laske seadmel jahtuda, et véltida elektrilédgi véi poletusi.
Adapter (kui see on olemas) tuleb paigaldada seadme lihedale, mitte iihegi teise adapteriga
iihendada ja kergesti ligipadsetav. Tooteid tohib kasutada ainult koos originaaladapteriga. Seda
toodet tohib avada ainult volitatud tehnik, kui see vajab hooldust. Arge kunagi tehke ise remonti.
Pinge lahtiiihendamiseks: tommake pistikust.

ES - Eliminacién, garantia, descargo de responsabilidad, uso previsto y seguridad

Eliminacion de su producto. Este producto esta fabricado con materiales y piezas de alta calidad
que se pueden reciclar. Si ve este simbolo en su producto, significa que el producto esta cubierto
por la Directiva de la UE 2002/96/CE. Pregunte a su gobierno local sobre la forma en que se
recolectan por separado los productos eléctricos y electrénicos en su region. Al deshacerse de
productos viejos, respete la legislacion local y no los deseche con la basura doméstica normal. La
eliminacion adecuada de los productos viejos evitara efectos adversos sobre el medio ambiente y
lasalud publica.

Garantia: Cualquier cambio y/o modificacion del producto anulara la garantia. No podemos aceptar
ninguna responsabilidad por los dafios causados por el uso incorrecto del producto. Descargo de
responsabilidad: los disenos y especificaciones pueden estar sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.
Todos los logotipos, marcas y referencias de productos usados son marcas comerciales o marcas
comerciales registradas de sus respectivos propietarios y por la presente se reconocen como tales.

Uso previsto: interior
Conformidad con todos los requisitos pertinentes de las directivas de la UE

Seguridad: si corresponde: utilice este dispositivo Ginicamente para el fin previsto; No utilice este
dispositivo si esta dafiado o defectuoso. Si este producto esta dafiado, especialmente si el cable o
el accesorio estan daiiados, este producto debe apagarse inmediatamente. En este caso, se
requiere reemplazo; antes de reemplazarlo, apague la alimentacién y deje que el dispositivo se
enfrie para evitar descargas eléctricas o quemaduras. El adaptador (si corresponde) debe
instalarse cerca del dispositivo, no estar conectado a ningtin otro adaptador y ser de facil acceso.
Los productos sélo se pueden utilizar en combinacion con el adaptador original. Este producto sélo
debe ser abierto por un técnico autorizado cuando se requiera mantenimiento. Nunca realice
reparaciones usted mismo. Para desconectar la tension: tire del enchufe.

FI - Havittaminen, takuu, dyttstarkoitus ja turvallisuus

Tuotteesi poistaminen. Tama tuote on valmistettu korkealaatuisista materiaaleista ja osista, jotka
voidaan kierrttdd. Jos ndet taman symbolln luotteessam se tarkomaa ettd tuote kuuluu
EU. 2002/96/EY Kys: miten sahké- ja
elektroniikkatuotteet rikseel eellasw Kun ha\ntat vanhoja tuotteita, noudata
paikallista lainsaadant hi tuotteita tavallisen kotlta\ousjatteen mukana.
Vanhojen tuotteiden oikea hévittaminen estad haitalliset vaikutukset ymparistoon ja
kansanterveyteen.

Takuu: Tuotteeseen tehdyt muutokset mit: it takuun. Emme voi ottaa mitadn vastuuta
vahingoista, jotka ovat aiheutuneet tuotteen vaarasta kaytostd. Vastuuvapauslauseke: mallit ja
tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista imoitusta. Kaikki logot, tuotemerkit ja kaytetyt
tuoteviitteet ovat ien haltijoidensa kkeja tai rekisterdityja tavaramerkkeja, jane
tunnustetaan sellaisiksi.

Kayttétarkoitus: sisatiloissa
Kaikkien asiaankuuluvien EU-direktiivien vaatimusten mukainen

Turvallisuus: tarvittaessa: kayta tata laitetta vain aiottuun tarkoitukseen; &la kayta tata laitetta,
jos se on vaurioitunut tai viallinen. Jos timé tuote on vaurioitunut, erityisesti jos kaapeli tai litin on
vaurioitunut, timé tuote on sammutettava valittsmasti. Tassa tapauksessa vaihto on tarpeen;
ennen kuin vaihdat, katkaise virta ja anna laitteen jadhtyd valttadksesi sahkdiskun tai
palovamman. Sovitin (jos sellainen on) on asennettava lahelle laitetta, ei saa liittad mihinkaén

muuhun sovittimeen, ja siihen on oltava helppo paasta kasiksi. Tuotteita saa kayttaa vain yhdessa
alkuperdisen sovittimen kanssa. Vain valtuutettu teknikko saa avata taman tuotteen, kun se vaatii
huoltoa.

4 koskaan tee korjauksia itse. Jannitteen katkaiseminen: veda pistokkeesta.

ination, garantie, clause de non-responsabilité, utilisation prévue et sécurité
Retrait de votre produit. Ce produit est composé de matériaux et de piéces de haute qualité
pouvant étre recyclés. Si vous voyez ce symbole sur votre produit, cela signifie que le produit est




couvert par la directive européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous auprés de votre propre
gouvernement local sur la maniére dont les produits électriques et électroniques sont collectés
séparément dans votre région. Lorsque vous jetez des produits usagés, respectez la législation
locale et ne jetez pas ces produits avec les ordures ménagéres normales. L'élimination appropriée
des vieux produits évitera les effets néfastes sur I'environnement et la santé publique.

Garantie : Tout changement et/ou modification apporté au produit annulera la garantie. Nous ne
pouvons accepter aucune responsabilité pour les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation
du produit. Avertissement : les conceptions et les spécifications peuvent étre sujettes a
modification sans préavis. Tous les logos, marques et références de produits uti||isés sont des
marques ou des marques déposées de leurs détenteurs respectifs et reconnus comme tels.

Utilisation prévue : intérieur
Conformité a toutes les exigences pertinentes de la directive européenne

Sécurité : le cas échéant : utilisez cet appareil uniquement aux fins prévues ; n'utilisez pas cet
appareil s'il est endommagé ou défectueux. Si ce produit est endommagé, en particulier si le cable
oule raccord est endommagé, ce produit doit étre arrété immédiatement. Dans ce cas, un
remplacement est nécessaire ; avant de le remplacer, coupez I'alimentation et laissez I'appareil
refroidir pour éviter tout choc électrique ou brilure. L'adaptateur (e cas échéant) doit étre installé
a proximité de I'appareil, non connecté a un autre adaptateur et facilement accessible. Les
produits ne peuvent étre utilisés qu'en combinaison avec I'adaptateur d'origine. Ce produit ne doit
étre ouvert que par un technicien agréé lorsqu'un entretien est nécessaire. N'effectuez jamais de
réparations vous-méme. Pour couper la tension : retirez la fiche.

GR-Améppiyn, eyyonen, inan vBOVNG, MpoPAemopEVN XPrON KAt AGPAA

Agaipean Tou mTpoidvTog oag. AuTo TO TTIPOIGV Eival KATAOKEUAGHEVO Ao UPNAKG
To10TNTAC UAIKA KAl EE0PTHHATA TTOU HITOPOLV va avakukAwBoUv. Eav Seite autd to
GOPBOAO GTO TIPOIGY Gag, TNUAiVEL OTITO TIPOTOV KAAUTTETaL amd TV O8nyia 2002/96/EK
NG EE. PwTrOTE TN S1KM) 0aG TOTMIKF QUTOSIOIKN OGN OXETIKA HE TOV TPOTIO UE TOV OTTo{o Ta
NAEKTPIKA Kal nAsKrpovth npo'l'c’)vw uu)\)\éyovml XWPLOTA 0TNV TEpIoxn oag. Kata tnv
anéppiyn maraiiv MPoIOVTWY, TNPEITE TV TOTIIKHA VopoBEsia Kal unv anoppinTeTe autd
Tanpoiovta ota OIKIOKA 1ata. H owotr ané ) makaiiv
TIPOIOVTWY Bat AMOTPEPEL APVNTIKEG EMMTWOELG 0TO TTEPIBANNOV Kat Tn Snuéacia vyeia.

Eyyunon: Omoleadnmote alayég rj/kat TpomomoIiGEI OTO TTPOIOV AKUPWVOLV TNV
£yyunon. Aev priopolpe va SexBo0pe kapia evBovn yia {npigg mou mpokahouvTal anéd
E£0QANPEVN XPION TOU TTPOIGVTOG. Amomoinon euBUVNG: Ta oxédia kat oL Tpodiaypagég
evdéxeTal va aAAa&ouv xwpic mpoetdomoinan. OAa Ta AoydTuTIa, Ot EMWVUHIES Kal Ot
AvVaQopPEC IPOIGVTWY TTOU XPNCIKOTIOIoUVTAl Eival EUTOPIKA GripaTa ) orjpata
KATaTeBEVTa TWV aVTIOTOIX WV KATOXWVY TOUG Kat avayvwpiovTal wg TéTola.

MpoPAeMOpEVN XPNON: OE ECWTEPIKO XWPO
ZUpPOPPWON HE ONEG TIC OXETIKEG anaitioelg TG Odnyiag tng EE

Ac@aela: 4v I0XVEL XPNOIUOTOIOTE AUTH TN CUCKEUT HOVO YIa TOV EMSIWKOUEVO
OKOTIO. 4N XPNOILOTIOIEITE QUTH TN GUOKEUN EQV EiVal KATECTPAMMEVN 1} ENATTWHATIKA.
Edv auto To ipoioV eival KATEGTPAPHEVO, EI8IKA v TO KaAWSI0 1} To e€dpTnua givat
KATECTPAMUEVO, AUTO TO TIPOIOV TTPETTEI VA TEQHATIOTEI AUECWC. L€ QUTH TNV TIEPITTWON,
anaiteitat avtikataotacn). Mpv amoé TNV avTikatdoTaon, AmevEPYOTOINOTE TO PEVHA Kal
QAQIOTE TN CUCKEUN Va KPUWOEL yIa va amo@UyeTe nAekTpomAnéia fy eykavpata. O
TipocappoyEag (EAv UTIAPXEL) TTPETEL VA eYKATACTADE! KOVTA GTN GUGKEUN, va pny givat
ouvdedepévog og Kavévav GANo Tpocappoyéa Kat va givat ebkola pooBactpod. Ta
TIPOIOVTA EMTPEMETAL VA XPNOIHOTIOIOVVTAL HOVO OE GUVSUAGHO UE TOV APXIKO
TIPOCAPHOYEX. AUTO TO TIPOIOV TIPETTIEL VA AVOIYETAL HOVO aTTO EE0UCIOSOTNHEVO TEXVIKO
oTav anarteitat cuvTRPNON. MNV KAVETE TTOTE EMOKEVEG HOVOL 0ag. Ma va anoouvoEoeTe
™V Tdon: TpaBnéte 1o QIG.

HR-0dl. je, jamstvo, odricanje od odg i, namjenaisigurnost

Uklanjanje vaseg proizvoda. Ova“e proizvod izraden od visokokvalitetnih materijala i dijelova koji
se mogu reciklirati. Ako vidite ovaj simbol na svom proizvodu, to znati da je proizvod obuhvacen
EU Direktivom 2002/96 / EC. Raspitajte se u svojoj lokalnoj upravi o naginu na koji se elektricnii
elektronicki proizvodi odvojeno prikupljaju u vadoj regiji. Kada odlaZete stare proizvode,
pridrzavajte se lokalnih zakona i ne bacajte te proizvode u uobi¢ajeni ku¢ni otpad. Ispravno
zbrinjavanje starih proizvoda sprijetit ¢e negativne uinke na okoli3 i javno zdravlje.

Jamstvo: Sve promjene i/ili modifikacije proizvoda ponistavaju jamstvo. Ne mozemo prihvatiti
nikakvu odgovornost za Stetu nastalu neispravnom uporabom proizvoda. Odricanje od
odgovornosti: dizajn i specifikacije mogu biti podlozni promjenama bez prethodne obavijesti. Svi
logotipi, robne marke i reference na koristene proizvode zastitni su znakovi ili registrirani zastitni
znakovi njihovih vlasnika i ovime se kao takvi prepoznaju.

Namjena: unutarnja



Sukladnost sa svim relevantnim zahtjevima EU direktiva

Sigurnost: ako je primjenjivo: koristite ovaj uredaj samo za predvidenu svrhu; nemojte koristiti
ovaj uredaj ako je otecen ili neispravan. Ako je ovaj proizvod o3tecen, osobito ako je kabel ili
priklju¢ak o3tecen, ovaj proizvod se mora odmah isklju¢iti. U ovom slucaju potrebna je zamjena;
prije zamjene iskljucite napajanje i pustite uredaj da se ohladi kako biste izbjegli elektri¢ni udar ili
opekline. Adapter (ako je primjenjiv) mora biti instaliran u blizini uredaja, ne smije biti spojen ni na
jedan drugi adapter i mora biti lako dostupan. Proizvodi se smiju koristiti samo u kombinaciji s
originalnim adapterom. Ovaj proizvod smije otvarati samo ovlateni tehnicar kada je potrebno
odrzavanje. Nikada nemojte sami obavljati popravke. Za isklju¢ivanje napona: izvucite utikac.

HU-Ar itas, garancia, feleldssé

A termék eltavohtasa Ezatermék| klvalo ésij

alkats | késziilt. Ha ezt a Iatjaatermeken az azt]elenn hogyatermekre
vonatkozik a 2002/96/EK EU iranyelv. Kérdezze meg a helyi énkormanyzatot arrol, hogy az On
régiojaban hogyan gydjtik be az elektromos és elektronikai termékeket kiilon. A regi termékek
artalmatlanitasakor tartsa bea helyl]ogszaba\yokat és ne dobja ezeketa termekeket anormal
haztartasi hulladék kozé. A régi termékek ly a
kérnyezetre és a kozegészségre gyakorolt karos halasokal

Garancia: A termék barmilyen va asa és/va y itia garanciat. A
termék nem rendeltetésszer(i hasznalatabol eredo karokért fele\osseget nem vallalunk. Jogi
nyilatkozat: a tervek és a specifikaciok elézetes Ertesltes nélkil valtozhatnak. Minden logé, marka
és hasznalt termékre hivatkozasa anak védjegye vagy
bejegyzett védjegye, és ezennel ilyennek |smerjuk el.

Felhasznalasi teriilet: beltéri

Megfelelés az 6sszes vonatkozd EU-iranyelv kivetelményének

Biztonsag: adott esetben: csak r (ien hasznalja ezta nehasznaljaezta
késziiléket, ha sériilt vagy hibas. Ha ez a termék megsériil, kiilénésen, ha a kabel vagy a
szerelvény sériilt, a terméket azonnal le kell allitani. Ebben az esetben csere sziikséges; csere
el6tt kapcsolja ki a késziiléket, és hagyja lehiilni, hogy elkeriilje az aramiitést vagy az égést. Az
adaptert (ha van) akésziilék kozelében kell elhelyezni, nem szabad mas adapterhez
csatlakoztatni, és konnyen elérhetd. A termékek csak az eredeti adapterrel egyiitt hasznalhatok.
Ezta terméket csak felhatalmazott lechnlkus nylthaqa fel ha karbantartasra van sziikség. Soha
ne végezzen sajat maga a javita g leval asa: hiizza ki a dugét.

. s o

IT- Iti garanzia, d'uso e sicurezza
Rimozione del tuo prodotto. Questo prodotto é realizzato con materiali e parti di alta quallta che
possono essere riciclati. Se vedi questo simbolo sul tuo prodotto, significa che il prodotto &
coperto dalla Direttiva UE 2002/96/CE. Chiedi al tuo governo locale informazioni sul modo in cuii
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici vengono raccolti separatamente nella tua regione. Quando si
smaltiscono i vecchi prodotti, osservare la legislazione locale e non smaltire questi prodotti
insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Lo smaltimento corretto dei vecchi prodotti preverra effetti
negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute pubblica.

Garanzia: Eventuali cambiamenti e/o modifiche al prodotto annulleranno la garanzia. Non
possiamo accettare alcuna responsablhta per danni causati da un uso errato del prodotto.
Dichiarazione di non responsabilita: design e specifiche potrebbero essere soggetti a modifiche
senza preavviso. Tutti i loghi, marchi e riferimenti ai prodotti utilizzati sono marchi o marchi
registrati dei rispettivi titolari e riconosciuti come tali.

Destinazione d'uso: interno
Conformita a tutti i requisiti pertinenti della Direttiva UE

Sicurezza: se applicabile: utilizzare questo dispositivo solo per lo scopo previsto; non utilizzare
questo dispositivo se danneggiato o difettoso. Se questo prodotto & danneggiato, soprattutto se
il cavo o il raccordo sono danneggiati, questo prodotto deve essere spento immediatamente. In
questo caso & necessaria la sostituzione; prima di sostituirlo, spegnere I'alimentazione e lasciare
raffreddare il dispositivo per evitare scosse elettriche o ustioni. Ladattatore (se applicabile) deve
essere installato vicino al dispositivo, non collegato a nessun altro adattatore e facilmente
accessibile. | prodotti possono essere utilizzati solo in combinazione con I'adattatore originale.
Questo prodotto deve essere aperto solo da un tecnico autorizzato quando & necessaria la
manutenzione. Non eseguire mai le riparazioni da soli. Per togliere tensione: staccare la spina.

LT - I3meti ij é i jimas ir sauga

Jusy gaminio pasalmlmas Sis gaminys pagamintas i$ aukstos kokybes medziagy ir daliy, kurias
galima perdirbti. Jei ant gaminio matote & simbolj, tai rei3kia, kad gaminiui taikoma ES direktyva
2002/96/EB. Paklauskite savo vietos valdzios apie tai, kaip jisy regione atskirai surenkami
elektros ir elektroniniai gaminiai. ISmesdami senus gaminius laikykités vietiniy jstatymy ir
neismeskite 3iy gaminiy su jprastomis buitinémis atliekomis. Tinkamai iSmesdami senus gaminius
idvengsite neigiamo poveikio aplinkai ir visuomenés sveikatai.




Garantija: bet kokie gaminio pakemmal ir (arba) mOd\fIkaCleS anullucja garantij3. Mes
neprisiimame jokios uz 7ala, gaminio naud:
Atsakomybés apribojimas: dizainas ir specifikacijos galw biti keiciami be jspéjimo. Visi logotipai,
prekiy zenklai ir naudoty produkty nuorodos yra atitinkamy jy savininky prekiy zenklai arba
registruotieji prekiy zenklai, kurie yra pripazjstami tokiais.

Paskirtis: patalpose

Atitinka visus ati ES direktyvos

Sauga: jei taikoma: naudokite 3j irenginj tik pagal paskirtj; nenaudoklte Sio prietaiso, jei jis
paZeistas arba sugedes. Jei is gaminys yra pazeistas, ypac jei belis arba jungtis, 3
gaminj reikia nedelsiant i$jungti. Tokiu atveju reikia pakeisti; pries keisdami, iSjunkite maitinima ir
leiskite prietaisui atvésti, kad iSvengtuméte elektros smagio ar nudegim Adapleris (jeiyra) turi
bati sumontuotas saha;rengmlo neprijungtas prie jokio kito adapterio ir lengvai pasiekiamas.
Produktai gali bati naudojami tik kartu su originaliu adapteriu. Sj gaminj gali atidaryti tik jgaliotas
technikas, kai reikalinga techniné prieZiara. Niekada neatlikite remonto darby patys. Noredami
atjungti jtampa: iStraukite kistuka.

LV - Atbrivo$anas, ija, atruna, p:
Jasu produkta nonems; Sis produkts ir izg no augstas materialiem un dalam,
kuras var parstradat. Ja uz produkta redzat 3o simbolu, tas nozimé, ka uz izstradajumu attiecas
ES Direktiva 2002/96/EK. Jautajiet savai pasva\dlbal parto, ka]usu regiona tiek atseviski savakti
elektriskie un elektroniskie |zstradajum| Atbrivojoties no veciem izstradajumiem, ievérojiet
vietéjos tiesibu aktus un jos sadzives atkritumos. Pareizi
atbnlvojones no veciem |zstradajum\em tiks novérsta negatlva ietekme uz vidi un sabiedribas
veselibu

Garantija: jebkuras produkta izmainas un/vai modifikacijas anulés garantiju. Més neuznemamies
nekadu atbildibu par bojajumiem, kas radusies preces nepareizas lieto3anas rezultata. Atruna:
dizaini un specifikacijas var tikt mainitas bez iepriek$&ja bridinajuma. Visi logotipi, zimoli un
izmantoto produktu atsauces ir to attiecigo ipasnieku precu zimes vai registrétas precu zimes, un
ar $o to tiek atzitas par tadam.

Paredzétais lietojums: iek3telpas

Atbilstiba visam attiecigajam ES direktivas prasibam

Drogiba: ja piemé jiet So jerici tikai paredzétajam mérkim; nelietojiet 3o ierici, ja ta
ir bojata vai bojata Ja sls prcdukts irbojats, it \pasl jair bojats kabelis vai armatara, 3is produkts
nekavéjoties jaizslédz. Saja gadijuma ir nepieciesama nomaina; pirms nomainas izslédziet stravu
un laujiet iericei atdzist, lai izvairitos no elektriskas stravas trieciena vai apdegumiem. Adapterim
(jatads ir) jabat uzstaditam ierices tuvuma, nevis savienotam ar city adapteri, un tam jabut viegli
pieejamam. Produktus drikst lietot tikai kopa ar ori lo adapteri. So izstradajumu drikst atvért
tikai pilnvarots tehnikis, ja ir nepieciesama apkope. Nekad neveiciet remontdarbus pats. Lai
atvienotu spriegumu: izvelciet kontaktdak3u.

NL - Verwijdering, garantie, disclaimer, beoogd gebruik en veiligheid

Verwijdering van uw product. Dit product is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen en
onderdelen die gerecycled kunnen worden. Als u dit symbool op uw product ziet, betekent dit dat
het product valt onder EU-richtlijn 2002/96/EG. Vraag bij uw eigen gemeente naar de wijze
waarop in uw regio elektrische en elektronische producten gescheiden worden ingezameld.
Wanneer u oude producten weggooit, dient u de plaatselijke wetgeving in acht te nemen en deze
producten niet bij het normale huisvuil te gooien. Door oude producten op de juiste manier af te
voeren, worden nadelige gevolgen voor het milieu en de volksgezondheid voorkomen.

Garantie: Bij ijzigi en/of i aan het product vervalt de garantie. Voor
schade ontstaan door verkeerd gebruik van het product kunnen wij geen aansprakelijkheid
aanvaarden. Disclaimer: ontwerpen en specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennlsgevlng
worden gewijzigd. Alle logo's, merken en gebruikte productr ijnh. I ken of
geregistreerde handelsmerken van hun respectieve houders en worden h\ErbIj als zodanig
erkend.

Beoogd gebruik: binnen
Conformiteit met alle relevante vereisten van de EU-richtlijn

Veiligheid: indien van toepassing: gebruik dit apparaat alleen voor het beoogde doel; Gebruik dit
apparaat niet als het beschadigd of defect is. Als dit product beschadigd is, vooral als de kabel of
fitting beschadigd is, moet dit product onmiddellijk worden uitgeschakeld. In dit geval is
vervanging vereist; Schakel voordat u het vervangt de stroom uit en laat het apparaat afkoelen
om elektrische schokken of brandwonden te voorkomen. De adapter (indien van toepassing)
moet in de buurt van het apparaat worden geinstalleerd, mag niet op een andere adapter zijn
aangesloten en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn. Producten mogen alleen gebruikt worden in
combinatie met de originele adapter. Dit product mag alleen worden geopend door een bevoegde
technicus als onderhoud nodig is. Voer nooit zelf reparaties uit. Om de spanning los te koppelen:
trek de stekker eruit.



NO - Avhending, garanti, krivelse, tiltenkt bruk og sikkerhet

Fjerningav produklet ditt. Dette produktet er \aget av materialer og deler av hgy kvalitet som kan
resirku?eres Hvis du ser dette symbolet pa produktet ditt, betyr det at produktet er dekket av
EU-direktiv 2002/96 / EC. Sper din egen lokale regjering om méten elektriske og elektroniske
produkter samles inn separat i din region. Nar du kaster gamle produkter, falg lokal lovgivning og
ikke kast disse produktene sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Riktig avhending av gamle
produkter vil forhindre negative effekter pa miljget og folkehelsen.

Garanti: Eventuelle endringer og/eller modifikasjoner pa produktet vil ugyldiggjere garantien. Vi
kan ikke p&ta oss noe ansvar for skader forarsaket av feil bruk av produktet. Ansvarsfraskrivelse:
design og spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. Alle logoer, merker og brukte produktreferan-
ser er varemerker eller registrerte varemerker for deres respektive eiere og anerkjennes herved
som s&danne.

Tiltenkt bruk: innendgrs
Samsvar med alle relevante EU-direktivkrav

Sikkerhet: hvis aktuelt: bruk kun denne enheten til tiltenkt formal; ikke bruk denne enheten hvis
den er skadet eller defekt. Hvis dette produktet er skadet, spesielt hvis kabelen eller koblingen er
skadet, mé dette produktet slas av umiddelbart. | dette tilfellet er erstatning ngdvendig; for du
bytter ut, sla av stremmen og la enheten avkjgles for & unnga elektrisk stot eller forbrenning.
Adapteren (hvis aktuelt) m& installeres i naerheten av enheten, ikke koblet il noen annen adapter
og lett tilgjengelig. Produktene kan kun brukes i kombinasjon med den originale adapteren. Dette
produktet bar kun &pnes av en autorisert tekniker nar vedlikehold er ngdvendig. Utfer aldri
reparasjoner selv. For & koble fra spenningen: trekk ut stgpselet.

PL - Utyli i, wyhac e iei .
Usuchle Two]ego produktu. Produkt ten wyknnanyjest zwysokiej jakosci materiatow i czqscl
ktare nadaja sie do recyklingu. Jedli widzisz ten symbol na swoim produkcie, oznacza to, ze
produkt objety jest Dyrektywa UE 2002/96/WE. Zapytaj swéj samorzad lokalny o spuséb, w jaki
produkty eieklryczne ielektroniczne sa zbierane oddzleIJme w Twoim regionie. Pozbywajac sie
starych produktow, nalezy przestrzegac lokalnych przepisow i nie wyrzucac tych produktow do
zwyktych odpadéw domowych. Wiasciwa utyl\zaqa starych produktéw zapobiegnie
niekorzystnemu wptywowi na $rodowisko i zdrowie publiczne.

Gwarancja: Wszelkie zmiany i |/\ub dyfikacje prcduktu powoduja uniewaznienie gwarancji. Nie
pe y zadnej od| i za szkody sp i ym uzyt

produktu Zastrzezenie: projekty i specyfikacje moga ulec zmianie bez pOW|adom|ema Wszystkie
logo, markii uzyte odniesienia do produktéw sa znakami towarowymi lub zastrzezonymi znakami
towarowymi ich odpowiednich wiascicieli i niniejszym sg uznawane za takie.

Przeznaczenie: wewnatrz
Zgodnos¢ ze wszystkimi odpowiednimi wymogami dyrektyw UE

Bezpieczenstwo: jesli dotyczy: uzywaj tego urzadzenia wytacznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem;
nie uzywaj tego urzadzenia, jesli jest uszkodzone lub wadliwe. Jesli produkt ulegnie uszkodzeniu,
szczegélnie jesli uszkodzony jest kabel lub ztaczka, nalezy natychmiast wytaczyc ten produkt. W
takim przypadku wymagana jest wymiana; przed wymiang wy0qcz zasilanie i poczekaj, az
urzadzenie ostygnie, aby unikna¢ porazenia pradem lub poparzen. Adapter (Jesh dotyczy) musi
by¢ zainstalowany w poblizu urzqdzenla nie moze by¢ podtaczony do zadnego innego adaptera i
by¢ tatwo dostepny. Produktéw mozna uzywac wytgcznie w potaczeniu z oryginalnym
adapterem. Ten produkt powinien by¢ otwierany wytacznie przez autoryzowanego technika, gdy
wymagana jest konserwacja. Nigdy nie dokonuj napraw samodzielnie. Aby odtgczy¢ napiecie:
wyciggnac wtyczke.

PT - Descarte, garantia, isengio de responsabilidade, uso pretendido e seguranca

Remocdo do seu produto. Este produto € feito de materiais e pecas de alta qualidade que podem
ser reciclados. Se vocé vir este simbolo em seu produto, significa que o produto é coberto pela
Diretiva da UE 2002/96/CE. Pergunte ao seu governo loc ?sobre aforma como os produtos
eléctricos e electronicos sao recolhidos separadamente na sua regido. Ao descartar produtos
antigos, observe a legislagao local e ndo descarte esses produtos no lixo doméstico normal. O
descarte adequado de produtos antigos evitara efeitos adversos ao meio ambiente e a saide
publica.

Garantia: Quaisquer alteragoes e/ou modificagGes no produto anularéo a garantia. Nao podemos
aceitar qualquer responsabilidade por danos causados pelo uso incorreto do produto. Isengdo de
responsabilidade: designs e especificagdes podem estar sujeitos a alterages sem aviso prévio.
Todos os logotipos, marcas e referéncias de produtos usados sao marcas comerciais ou marcas
registradas de seus respectivos titulares e aqui reconhecidas como tal.

Uso pretendido: interior
Conformidade com todos os requisitos relevantes da Diretiva da UE

Seguranga: se aplicavel: utilize este dispositivo apenas para o fim a que se destina; ndo use este
dispositivo se estiver danificado ou com defeito. Se este produto estiver danificado,



especialmente se o cabo ou conexao estiver danificado, este produto devera ser desligado
imediatamente. Neste caso, é necessaria a substituigao; antes de substituir, desligue a energia e
deixe o dispositivo esfriar para evitar choque elétrico ou queimadura. O adaptador (se aplicavel)
deve ser instalado proximo ao dispositivo, ndo conectado a nenhum outro adaptador e de facil
acesso. Os produtos s6 podem ser usados em combinagdo com o adaptador original. Este produto
56 deve ser aberto por um técnico autorizado quando for necessaria manutengao. Nunca faga
reparos sozinho. Para desconectar a tensdo: puxe o plugue.

RO - Eliminare, garantie, declinareara i, utilizare pr
Indepartarea produsulul dvs. Acest produs este fabricat din materlale de malta calitate si piese care
pot fi reciclate. Daca vedeti acest simbol pe produsul dvs., inseamna ca produsul este reglementat
de Directiva UE 2002/96/EC. intrebati propria guvernare Tocala despre modul in care produsele
electrice si electronice sunt colectate separat in regiunea dvs. Cand aruncati produse vechi,
respectati legislatia locala si nu aruncati aceste produse la gunoiul menajer normal Eliminarea
corectaa produselor vechi va preveni efectele negative asupra mediului si sanatatii publice.

Garantie: Orice modificare si/sau modificare adusa produsului va anula garantia. Nu putem
accepta nicio raspundere pentru daune cauzate de utilizarea incorecta a produsului. Disclaimer:
design-urile si specificatiile pot fi supuse modificarilor fara notificare. Toate siglele, marcile si
referintele la produse utilizate sunt marci comerciale sau marci comerciale inregistrate ale
detinatorilor respectivi si sunt recunoscute ca atare.

Utilizare prevazuta: interior
Conformitate cu toate cerintele relevante ale directivelor UE

Siguranta: daca este cazul: utilizati acest dispozitiv numai in scopul prevazut; nu utilizati acest
dispozitiv daca este deteriorat sau defect. Daca acest produs este deteriorat, mai ales daca cablul
sau fitingul este deteriorat, acest produs trebuie oprit imediat. In acest caz, este necesara
inlocuirea; inainte de inlocuire, opriti alimentarea si lasati dispozitivul sa se raceasca pentrua
evita socurile electrice sau arsurile. Adaptorul (daca este cazul) trebuie sa fie instalat langa
dispozitiv, sa nu fie conectat la niciun alt adaptor si usor accesibil. Produsele pot fi utilizate numai
in combinatie cu adaptorul original. Acest produs trebuie deschis numai de catre un tehnician
autorizat atunci cand este necesara intretinere. Nu efectuati niciodata singur reparatii. Pentrua
deconecta tensiunea: trageti de stecher.

SE- ing, garanti, ansvarsfriskrivning, avsedd anvindning och sékerhet

Borttagning av din produkt. Denna produkt &r gjord av hdgkvalitativa material och delar som kan
&tervinnas. Om du ser den har symbolen pa din produkt betyder det att produkten omfattas av
EU-direktiv 2002/96/EG. Fraga din egen kommun om hur elektriska och elektroniska produkter
samlas in separat i din region. Vid kassering av gamla produkter, f6j lokal lagstiftning och sléang
inte dessa produkter i det vanliga hushallsavfallet. Korrekt kassering av gamla produkter kommer
att forhindra negativa effekter p& miljon och folkhalsan.

Garanti: Alla andringar och/eller modlflerlngar av produkten upphaver garantin. Vi tar inget
ansvar for skador orsakade av felakti gav p . Friskr lausul: design och
specifikationer kan komma att andras utan féregaende meddelande. Alla logotyper, varumarken
ochanvanda produktreferenser ar varumarken eller registrerade varumarken som tillhdr sina
respektive dgare och erkdnns harmed som sadana.

Avsedd anvandning: inomhus
Overensstammelse med alla relevanta EU-direktivkrav

Sékerhet: om tillimpligt: anvénd endast denna enhet fér avsett &ndamél; anvand inte denna
enhet om den &r skadad eller defekt. Om denna produkt &r skadad, sarskilt om kabeln eller
kopplingen ar skadad, méste denna produkt omedelbart stdngas av. | detta fall krévs byte; innan
du byter ut, stdng av strommen och lat enheten svalna for att undvika elektriska stotar eller
brannskador. Adaptern (om tillimpligt) méste installeras ndra enheten, inte ansluten till ndgon
annan adapter och léttillganglig. Produkter far endast anvéndas i kombination med
originaladaptern. Denna produkt bér endast 6ppnas av en auktoriserad tekniker nar underhall
kravs. Utfor aldrig reparationer sjalv. Fér att koppla bort spanningen: dra i kontakten.

Sl - Odstranjevanje, garancija, zavrnitev odgovornosti, predvidena uporaba in varnost
Odstranitev vasega izdelka. Taizdelek je izdelan iz visoko kakovostnih materialov in delov, ki jih je
mogoce reciklirati. Ce na vasem izdelku vidite ta simbol, to pomeni, da je izdelek zajet v Direktivi
EU 2002/96 / ES. Vprasajte svojo lokalno upravo o nacinu lo¢enega zbiranja elektri¢nih in
elektronskih izdelkov v vai regiji. Pri odlaganju starih izdelkov upostevajte lokalno zakonodajo in
teh izdelkov ne odlagajte med obi¢ajne gospodinjske odpadke. Pravilno odlaganje starih izdelkov
bo preprecilo 3kodljive vplive na okolje in javno zdravje.

Garancija: Vse spremembe in/ali modifikacije izdelka ljavijo garancijo. Ne pr

nikakr3ne odgovornosti za skodo, povzroZeno zaradi nepravilne uporabe izdelka. Zavrnitev
odgovornosti: dizajn in specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. Vsi logotipi,
blagovne znamke in sklicevanja na uporabljene izdelke so blagovne znamke ali registrirane
blagovne znamke njihovih lastnikov in so s tem priznani kot taki.




Namen uporabe: notranji prostor
Skladnost z vsemi relevantnimi zahtevami direktive EU

Varnost: ¢e je primerno: to napravo uporabljajte samo za predvideni namen; ne uporabljajte te
naprave, te je poskodovana ali okvarjena. Ce je ta izdelek podkodovan, zlasti ¢e je poskodovan
kabel ali priklju¢ek, ga morate nemudoma zaustaviti. V tem primeru je potrebna zamenjava; pred
zamenjavo izklopite napajanje in pustite, da se naprava ohladi, da preprecite elektricni udar ali
opekline. Adapter (e je na voljo) mora biti namescen v blizini naprave, ne sme biti povezan z
nobenim drugim adapterjem in lahko dostopen. Izdelke je dovoljeno uporabljati samo v
kombinaciji z originalnim adapterjem. Ta izdelek sme odpreti le pooblasceni tehnik, ko je potrebno
vzdrzevanje. Nikoli ne izvajajte popravil sami. Za odklop napetosti: izvlecite vtic.

zaruka, vylicenie zodp i, zamy3lané pouZiti
Odstranenie vasho produktu Tento produkt je vyrobeny zvysoko kval\tnych materialov a €asti,
ktoré je mozné recyklovat. Ak na svo}om produkte vidite tento symbol, znamené to, 7e sa na
produkt vztahuje smernica EU 2002/96 / EC. Opytajte sa svojej miestnej samosprévy nasposob,
akym sa vo vaSom regione separovane zbieraju elektrické a elektronické vyrobky. Pri likvidacii
starych vyrobkov dodrZiavajte miestnu legislativu a nevyhadzujte tieto vyrobky do bezného
domového odpadu. Spravna likvidacia starych vyrobkov zabrani nepriaznivym vplyvom na
Zivotné prostredie a verejné zdravie.

Zaruka: Akékolvek zmeny a/alebo ipravy produktu rusia platnost zaruky. Za skody spésobené
nespravnym pouzivanim produktu nemozeme prevziat ziadnu zodpovednost. Zrieknutie sa
zodpovednosti: dizajn a $pecifikacie sa mzu zmenit bez upozornenia. Vietky loga, znacky a
pouzité referencie na produkty st ochrannymi znamkami alebo registrovanymi ochrannymi
znamkami ich prisludnych vlastnikov a tymto sa ako také uznavaju.

Urené poufZitie: v interiéri
Zhoda so vietkymi prislu$nymi poziadavkami smernice E0

Bezpetnost: ak je to mozné: pouzivajte toto zariadenie iba na uréeny Gcel; nepouzivajte toto
zariadenie, ak je poskodené alebo chybné. Ak je tento vyrobok poskodeny, najmé ak je poskodeny
kabel alebo armatdra, musi byt tento vyrobok okamzite vypnuty. V tomto pripade je potrebna
vymena; pred vymenou vypnite napajanie a nechajte zariadenie vychladnit, aby ste predisli
trazu elektrickym pradom alebo popaleniu. Adaptér (ak je k dispozicii) musi byt nainstalovany v
blizkosti zariadenia, nesmie byt pripojeny k ziadnemu inému adaptéru a musi byt lahko dostupny.
Produkty sa mézu pouzivat iba v kombinacii s originalnym adaptérom. Tento vyrobok by mal
otvarat iba autorizovany technik, ked je potrebna tdrzba. Nikdy nevykonavajte opravy sami.
Odpojenie napétia: vytiahnite zastrcku.

TR -imha, garanti, sorumluluk reddi, amaglanan kullanim ve giivenlik

Uriintiniiziin kaldirimasi, Bu irin geri Bnistiriilebilen yiiksek kaliteli malzemelerden ve
pargalardan yapilmistir. Urtiniiniizde bu sembolii gormeniz, iirtiniin 2002/96/EC sayili AB Direktifi
kapsaminda oldugu anlamina gelir. Bolgenizde elektrikli ve elektronik triinlerin ayri ayri nasil
toplandigini kendi yerel yonetiminize sorun. Eski Girtinleri atarken yerel mevzuata uyun ve bu
drtnleri normal ev atiklariyla birlikte atmayin. Eski Giriinlerin uygun sekilde imha edilmesi cevre ve
halk saghgi iizerindeki olumsuz etkileri 6nleyecektir.

Garanti: Uriinde yapilacak herhangi bir degisiklik ve/veya modifikasyon, garantiyi gegersiz
kilacaktir. Uriiniin yanhs kullanimindan kaynaklanan hasarlar igin herhangi bir sorumluluk kabul
edemeyiz. Yasal Uyar: tasarimlar ve 6zellikler 5nceden bildirilmeksizin degistirilebilir. Tam
logolar, markalar ve kullanilmis Girtin referanslari ilgili sahiplerinin ticari markalari veya tescilli
ticari markalaridir ve burada bu sekilde taninmiglardir.

Kullanim amac: i mekan
igili tim AB Direktifi gerekliliklerine uygunluk

Gvenlik: varsa: bu cihazi yalnizca amacina uygun olarak kullanin; Hasarli veya arizaliysa bu cihaz:
kullanmayin. Bu iiriin hasar gériirse, 6zellikle kablo veya baglanti parcasi hasar gérilrse, bu iriin
derhal kapatilmalidir. Bu durumda degistirme gereklidir; Degistirmeden 6nce, elektrik carpmasini
veya yanmay! 6nlemek icin giicii kapatin ve cihazin sogumasini bekleyin. Adaptor (varsa) cihazin
yakinina kurulmali, baska bir adaptére baglanmamali ve kolayca erisilebilir olmalidir. Uriinler
yalnizca orijinal adapl'drle birlikte kullanilabilir. Bu tiriin bakim gerektiginde yalnizca yetkili bir
teknisyen tarafindan agilmalidir. Onarimlari asla kendiniz yapmayin. Voltaji kesmek icin: figi gekin.
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